F4E ENR
F181 —RIREHRAUSAUERBR
1 “B{tRsRREATERR
E ;«%J - . ¥ 159 16 GB ¥R 1T 4R
B 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
AW E B & (B 30 31 300 31 31 30 29 30 31 29/ 28 31
= W EE R (WMD) 7200 742 7200 743 743] 720 717| 719 743) 730 671 743
g A F i’a & (ppm) | 0.004 0.004 0.005 0.005 0.004|0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003|0.003 0.002|0.003
i %H#ﬁfﬁ f POSeasE) 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
e Zﬁffﬁ;& Do () o o o o o o o o 0o 0o 0o 0
g L A > S # 46 (opm) | 0.014 0.014 0.013 0.024 0.013 0.0140.009 0.011 0.024]0.009 0.011 0.009
B S 2 o 5 & ) (ppm) | 0. 008 0. 009 0. 008 0.008 0.008|0.005 0.004 0.006 0.005|0.006/ 0.005 0.005
H W E R # (@ 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 26/ 31 31 28| 31
C Boo& By [ e 7160 7370 714 737 736 710) 735 647 740 738 668 740
o A F # fE (epm) 0,001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.000 0.000 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001
po A RIEO @y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ke ;qz%tg;m;:o_%@g (M) o o o o o o o o 0o 0o 0o 0
Jij LW A6 0> B 6 0 (ppm) | 0..006 1 0.005 0.004 0.004)0.014 0.004 0.003 0.017 0.008 0.007 0.005 0.006
B 318 o &% & 5 (ppm) | 0. 002] 0. 002] 0. 002 0. 002 0.002 0.0010.001 0.003 0.002 0.002 0.001 0.002
AW E B & (B 30, 31 30 31 31 3 31 3 31 31 28 31
= W EE R (MDD 7200 742 7200 744 743) 7200 744 716 744 744 671 744
A P ¥ fE (e 0.005 0.005 0.007 0.008 0.007 0.006 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.003 0.004
an %H#ﬁfﬁ " ?: GSheasw) 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
& Zﬁffﬁ;j' DR () o o o o o o o o 0o 0o 0o 0
o L T T > e 5 i (ppm) 0..0120.0140.024 0.051 0.018 0.016/ 0.017 0.012 0.010 0.010 0.011 0.010
B S 2 i o 5 & 8 (ppm) | 0. 008 0. 010 0. 012 0.0140.012]0.009 0.009 0.006 0.005|0.007|0.006 0.006
H W E R # (@ 30 31 29 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28| 31
i Boo& B [ (R 710) 7400 705 737 740 716 736  713| 739 743 669 741
@A P ¥ (e 0.001 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001
| LEME SO e 0 o o o o o o o o o o o
) 4 9k 4750, 0o
ooz o g (D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
o L 4K > e %  (bpm) | 0.0050..009 0.005 0.005 0.006 0.006 0.003 0.005 0.010 0.006 0.007 0.008
B 318 o &% & 5 (ppm) | 0. 002] 0. 002] 0. 002 0. 002 0.002 0.0010.001 0.002 0.003 0.004 0.003 0.002
AW E B & (B 30, 31 3 31 31 3 31 3 31 31 28 31
E WooE EE R (M) 695 713 687 710 713] 690 717| 712 739 740 668 740
w A P ¥ fE (pm) 0.001 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
y ; %iﬂi g}ooﬁi%% @) o o o o o 0 0o 0o 0 0 0 0
@z on o (B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
gy L T 0> e % ) (ppm) 0..004 0.005 0.006 0.006 0.009 0.005 0.003 0.003 0.004 0.005 0.005 0.003
B S 2 o 5 @& (ppm) | 0. 001]0. 001 0. 001 0.000 0.001]0.001]0.001|0.0010.001 0.003 0.002 0.002
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i A % 16 G= oORk 17T 4
H & H H
B 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
AW E B & (B 29] 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 30 31 28/ 31
X WooE EE o R (M) 705 739 715 739 740 716 738 715 725 739 668 740
-y A # fE (om)  0.001 0.000 0.0010.001]0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001|0.001|0.001 0.001 0.001
‘E R %iﬁi %—EE%O%%E% W) o o o 0o o 0 0o 0o 0 0 0 0
v @z o oa () 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
s 1 B AE 0> B 46 (opm) | 0..010 0007 0013 0. 011 0.007 0.009 0.006 0.011 0.009 0.0120.009 0.010
B ¥l 0 % % ) (ppm) | 0. 003] 0. 002 0.003 0.002 0.002|0.002 0.002 0.003 0.003 0.005 0.0040.004
H W E R #H (@ 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28| 31
% BooE W M )| 7150 739 716 738 7400 716 739 716 739 740 665 740
m A ¥ i (ppm)  0.001 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.001 0.000 0.000 0.001
1 B§ [ fE 2% 0. 1ppm
B o
8 x - H &
w1 W I O B fiE (ppm) | 0..008 1 0.010 0004 0.004 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.007 0.010 0.009 0.006 0.006
B 59l 0 J% % ) (ppm) | 0. 002] 0. 001 0. 001 0.001 0.002 0.001|0.001 0.002 0.002 0.003 0.003 0.002
H W E R # (B 30 31 30 31 31 30 30/ 30 31 31 28/ 30
i BOE EE R R 719) 744 7200 744 743 719|737 719 743 743 671 736
o A itj &) (ppm) | 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.002|0.002|0.002 0.003 0.003 0.002 0.003 0.003| 0.003
%Ff‘ N I%Hi%gﬁﬁ " 7;: GAe@s®) o o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 gq:ﬁtgf”;co'%“pg () o o o o 0o 0o o 0 0o 0 0 o0
J4 1 W A 0> S i 46 (ppm) | 0..016 0013 00121 0.010 0.010 0.014 0.013 0.012 0.017 0.010 0.009 0.015
B 318 o 5% & i) (ppm) | 0. 006] 0. 006 0. 006 0.004 0.004 0. 004 0.005 0.006 0.005 0.005 0.006 0.006
AW E R K () 30, 31 30 31 3 3 3 30 31 31 25 31
7 W EE R (R 7200 744 7200 744 744 720 738 720 744 740 618 743
% g S # fE (ppm) | 0.001/0.001/0.001 0.001 0.001 0.000 0.000| 0.001|0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001
v %iﬁi %’—Z%O%%E% g o o o o o 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0
‘a2 0 gk A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
L LRE A 0 B @ (ppm) | 0.010 0.005 0.009 0.008 0.006 0.007 0.008 0.011 0.009 0.010 0.009 0.008
" B ¥l 0 % % ) (ppm) | 0. 004] 0. 002 0.002 0.002 0.002|0.0010.002 0.003 0.002 0.005 0.0040.003
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i A % 16 4 WoORk 17T 4E
H & H H
SN 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
# AW E B & (B 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28/ 31
- W EE R (M) 719] 743 718 743 743) 717 739 719 743 743 671 742
- EH N i’a & (ppm) | 0.004 0.003 0.004|0.003]0.003|0.003 0.003 0.003 0.004 0.003 0.004 | 0.004
%;};: ; %E}gig ;3: GSheasw) 0o 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
i g S0 DPER (1) o o o o 0 0o o 0 0 0 0 o0
TLE R o % & 46 (opm) 0.013]0.012 0.011 0.011 0.013 0.009 0.008 0.012 0.014 0.015 0.011 0.012
1’ B ¥l 0 % % 1) (ppm) | 0. 006| 0. 007 0.007 0.005 0.007|0.005 0.004 0.005 0.006 0.008 0.007 0.008
H W E R #H (@ 30 30, 29 30 31 30 31 300 31 31 28| 31
BOE WE R (R 718 723 698 722 742 719|739 719 740 740 671 742
f ‘&"H S A (pm) | 0.0070.008 0.009 0.007 0.003 0.003|0.002 0.002 0.003 0.003|0.002|0.003
?‘%% %H}g:z %Z%O%{E% Wm) 0o o o o0 0o 0 0o 0o 0 0 0 0
Mooz oon g (1) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1B R o J% w5 i (ppm)  0.017 0.019 0. 027 0. 024 0. 008 0.010 0.008 0.008 0.006 0.009]0.008 0.009
B ¥ 0 5% & 6 (ppm) | 0.013]0.014 0.014 0.014 0.004 0. 004 0. 004 0.005 0.003 0.005 0.004 0.005
AW E B & (B 29] 31 30/ 30 31 30 31 300 31 28/ 28 31
WooE EE R (M) 707 743 7150 729 743|718 739| 719 743 715 669 740
o KIg S % i Gpm 0.004 0.003 0.003 0.002 0.003 0.003 0,003 0.002 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003
% %iﬁi %’—Z%O%%E% Wm0 o o o o 0 0o 0o 0 0 0 0
Blaomaz - on gk ) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 W M o B & 5 (ppm) | 0.009 0.012 0. 009 0. 010 0. 010 0. 007 0.010 0.005 0.015 0.014|0.014 0. 008
B ¥l 0 % % 1) (ppm) | 0. 006| 0. 005 0. 005 0.004 0.004|0.004  0.004 0.003 0.006 0.007 0.0070.005
?% H W E R # (@ 30 31 30 31 31 29 31 300 31 31 18 31
BOoE WE R R 715) 740 716 739 740| 710|739 716 739 740 506 739
8 i HH ﬂzﬁ iéj &) (ppm) | 0.001 0.000 0.000/ 0.000|0.000|0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000] 0.000| 0.000
Jﬁll PN %E:Z%;}OOHO{E% D o o o o o o 0o 0 0 0 0 o0
W% a2 o8 g (D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LEF R I 0 S A (ppm) | 0.005 0.003 0.006 0.012 0.003 0.003 0.005 0.004 0.003 0.006 0.005 0.005
o B ¥ o 5% & 6 (ppm) | 0. 003] 0. 002 0. 002 0.002 0.001|0.0010.001 0.001 0.001 0.003 0.003 0.003
AW E B & (B 30 31 30 24 31 300 31 30/ 30 31 27| 31
" W WE R (M) 714| 739 716) 635 740 715 739| 716 716 740 655 740
g A % ¥ fE (pm) 0.001 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
" | %iﬁi %’—Z%O%%E% @ o o o 0o o 0 0o 0o 0 0 0 0
v @z o o () 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
g, LI 14 > S # 4 (opm) | 0.005 0.003 0.010 0.007 0.005 0.005 0.007 0.004 0.005 0.011 0.006 0.010
B ¥l 0 % &% ) (ppm) | 0. 002] 0. 001 0. 002 0.001 0.001 0.001|0.001 0.001 0.001 0.002 0.002 0.002
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il A % 16 3 ¥R 17 4R
BT IH H
K 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3
H W E B & (R 28 31 30 19 21 27 25 22 31 31 28 31
BT, .
TR E OBE R (R 6820 742 718! 489 523 661 607 535 7400 742 670 742
w A ¥ fE (ppm)  0.004 0.004 0.004 0.003|0.002|0.003]0.001|0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.003
B
o 1 B fE A3 0. 1ppm
%{5 " Eiﬁi’jé‘z}t i (D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TR W2 YA 23 0. 04ppm
v @z o oa () 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S | LI > S i f (bpm) | 0.0130.010 0.035 0.0090.005 0.010 0.006 0.009 0.006 0.007 0.009 0.009
B 3 %4l o % & i (ppm) | 0.010| 0. 007 | 0. 007|0.005| 0. 003 0. 006 0.003 0.004 0.003 0.003 0.004 0.005
AW oE B %K () 30 31 30 31 29 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
oo M [ ORI 7190 743 7170 743|716 719 736 719| 741 743 671 741
- i A ¥ ¥ fE (ppm)  0.003 0.002 0.002 0.002]0.001|0.002|0.002 0.003 0.003 0.004 0.003 0.003
N 1 HE [ {2 2% 0. Ippm
% %}fﬁt’]?ﬁg‘: we g (RERD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
- 22 AE 25 0. 04ppm
Worom oz on g (1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 B 815 o &% & 5 (ppm) | 0. 007 0. 007 | 0. 008| 0. 005 0. 006 0.008|0.008 0.011 0.009 0.008 0.008 0.009
A %l 0 & & i (ppm) | 0. 004| 0. 003 0. 003| 0. 003| 0. 002 0. 003 0. 004 0. 006 0.004 0.005 0.005 0.005
H W E B & (R 30 31 30 28 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
SR E S BE OB (RS 7150 738 718 692 7420 718 739 718 737 739 670 739
/I A ¥ ¥ fE (ppm) 0.004 0.003 0.002 0.002 0.002|0.002|0.003|0.003|0.003 0.002 0.002 0.002
U 1 W [ fiE 2% 0. 1ppm
4 N Erﬁ;ﬁﬁt i (D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
W WL YA 23 0. 04ppm
v @z o oa (D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 O o & & (opm) | 0.019]0.013 0. 006 0.006 0.005|0.006|0.007 0.006 0.007 0.009 0.007|0.007
B 3 %4l o & & i (ppm) | 0. 007| 0. 005 0. 003| 0. 003| 0. 003 0. 003 0.004  0.004 0.003 0.004 0.004 0.004
AW oE B %K () 30 31 29 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
"o R R ERD 719 743 7120 743) 7420 719 740|719 743 716 669 740
A A A ¥ ¥ fE (ppm)  0.005 0.003 0.004 0.003]0.002|0.003|0.003 0.003 0.002 0.003 0.003 0.004
# LI RN 0. Lopm ey o o o o o o o 0o 0 0o 0o o0
w0 ompn
- 22 A 25 0. 04ppm
%n @z B % (1) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 B 815 o % & i (ppm) | 0.011 0. 008 0.013|0.011|0.008/0.008|0.007 0.007 0.015 0.009 0.013 0.009
A %l 0 & & i (ppm) | 0. 008] 0. 006 0. 009 0. 005| 0. 0031 0. 004 | 0. 004 0. 005 0.004 0.005 0.005 0.006
H W E B & (R 30 31 30 31 31 30 30 30 31 31 28 31
b WwoE MR R R 714 7400 714 7340 737 7160 733 716/ 739 738 668 739
i o A P ¥ fE (pm) 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
i
1 W5 [ fE 2% 0. 1ppm
B;'f; . %Tﬁﬁt@ﬁ ﬁfi i g CRERD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
=® W2 YA 23 0. 04ppm
v @z o o () 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
s | LIRE I 0 2 # B (ppm)  0.016 0.009 0.010 0.009 0.011 0.011 0.011 0.010 0.014 0.004 0.005 0.009
B %4l o % & f#E (ppm) | 0. 003| 0. 002 0. 002]0.002| 0. 002 0. 002 0.002/ 0.001 0.002 0.001 0.001 0.003
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8l ¥ e 16 : Vo 17
H & H H
B 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
AW E B & (B 30 31 30 31 30 30 30 30 31 31 28/ 31
8 WooE WE o R (M) 711] 736 711 735 720 712 726| 712 735 735 664 736
i Y g ?ﬁ i’a & (ppm)  0.001 0.001 0.001]0.001|0.001] 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001
E X %iﬁi%}ooﬁi‘% () o o o o o 0o 0 0o 0 0 0 o0
M @z o s (D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 W B o B & 5 (ppm) | 0.005 0. 005 0. 007 0. 005 0. 004 0. 005 0.003 0.007 0.007 0.005|0.0070.006
. B ¥l 0 % % ) (ppm) | 0. 002] 0. 002 0. 002 0.002 0.0020.001|0.001 0.001 0.002 0.002 0.0020.003
H W E R #H (@ 30 31 27 24 27 30 31 24| 31 31 28| 31
BOOoE EE R R 719) 735 669 584 653 713|739 607 734 739 668 737
o ®OR S #y (o) 0.004 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.004 0.003 0.003 0.002 0.003
ﬁﬁj}@ %H}g:z %Z%O%{E% Wm) 0o o o o0 0o 0 0o 0o 0 0 0 0
Woa @ oz B k% () 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1B R o J% 75 i (ppm) | 0.007 0.007 0. 006 0. 006 0. 006 0.010 0.007 0.007 0.008 0.008|0.010|0.007
B ¥ 0 5% & 6 (ppm) | 0. 005] 0. 004 0.003 0.003 0.003|0. 004 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.005 0.004 0.004
AW E B & (B 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28/ 31
W EE R (M) 719] 743 7190 743 7420 719 740|718 743 741 671 741
. e Ha# ?ﬁ ;’2 & (ppm) | 0.003 0.003 0.004| 0.004|0.002|0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002| 0.003| 0.003
B‘]EJT %Iﬁi %’—;Z%O%%E% Wm0 o o o o 0 0o 0o 0 0 0 0
WM @ oz o s (D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 W [ o B & 5 (ppm)  0.008 0.017 0.015/0. 011 0. 004 0.006 0.006 0.010 0.008 0.008|0.009]0.008
B ¥l 0 % % i) (ppm) | 0. 005] 0. 006 0. 007 0.006 0.003|0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.004 0.005 0.005
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2 ZEXREEYBREIERAIERSR
P —EbEs
i Al hia I3 16 &= FoOpk 17 4
WY I H
NG 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
= H W E B #& (@ 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 29/ 31 29, 28 31
& weooE EE R GERD 7190 742) 719 743 7430 719 743 714 743 729 671 743
[TJ A i (pm) 0.002)0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.003 0.006 0.007 0.008 0.006 0.007 0.003
iz 1[5 o B & ) (ppm) 0. 023 0.0320.024|0.011 0.015 0.035 0.0580.108 0.067 0.082]0.118]0.031
g B ¥ 0 5% & 6 (ppm) | 0. 006] 0. 004 0.005 0.004 0.0040.0120.029 0.031 0.017 0.025/0.0330.008
= AW E B & (B 30, 31 30 31 31 3 31 3 31 31 28 31
" WeooE EE R (M) 715|729 7150 737 738 716 735 711 740 738 668 740
" A ¥ % i (ppm) | 0.004 0.001 0.001|0.002 0.002 0.003 0.005|0.007 0.007|0.006 0.007 0.003
f 1 W M o B & 5 (ppm)  0.039 0.035 0. 021 0. 018 0. 021 0.031 0.080 0.087 0.078 0.083|0.0830.038
" B S 2 i o 5 & 8 (ppm) | 0. 008 0. 004 0. 006 0.004 0.004|0.009 0.026 0.029 0.018|0.028/ 0.029 0.009
= H W E R #H (@ 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 29 31 28| 31
" Boo® B M R 7120 7320 710 7300 736 709 736 710 720 736 664 734
n A F # fE (pm)  0.001 0.000 0.0010.001]0.001 0.001 0.003 0.004|0.003|0.003 0.003 0.001
x 1 [ 5 o 5 & ) (ppm) | 0. 016 0.023 0.010|0.011/0.013 0.024 0.054 0.060|0.053|0.072 0.103 0.019
i B ¥ o 5% & 6 (ppm) | 0. 004 0. 002 0. 001 0.003 0.003|0.005 0.014 0.021 0.011 0.0140.0230.005
- AW E B & (B 30, 31 30 31 31 3 31 3 31 31 28 31
" WooE WE R (M) 715| 736 715 736 738 713 740| 715 739 740 668 739
v A P ¥ fiE (ppm) 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.002 0.003 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.001
& 1 W [ o B & 5 (ppm)  0.016 0.020 0.0190.012/0. 015/ 0.039 0.110 0.075 0.071 0.075|0.0740.035
i B S 2 o 5 & ) (ppm) | 0. 003 0. 003 0. 005 0.002 0.004|0.010 0.020 0.020 0.013|0.015/0.021 0.009
= H W E R # (@ 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 29/ 31 31 28| 31
" BooE B W R 7190 7420 719 743 743 719 7420 714 743 743 671 743
7oA SF ¥ i (opm) 0.003 0.0030.0030.004 0.003 0.004 0.009 0.012 0.010 0.010 0.009 0.004
N R o R @ (ppm) | 0. 043 0.0370.024|0.051 0.021 0.055 0.141 0.121]0.103/0.109 0.129 0.080
# B ¥ o 5% & 6 (ppm) | 0. 010] 0. 007 0.006 0.009 0.0050.015 0.046 0.038 0.028 0.0410.053|0.019
= AR R B () 30, 31 29 31 31 3 31 3 31 31 28 31
- oo WE R (RED | 718) 743 709 739 743|719 742 716 743 743 671 744
fd A ¥ % fE (ppm) | 0.003 0.003 0.003|0.003 0.004 0.003 0.010]0.016 0.015|0.011 0.010| 0.004
T * 1 W M o B & 5 (ppm) | 0.041 0.032) 0. 029 0. 023 0. 028 0.031 0.115 0. 146 0.192 0.101|0.112]0. 085
. B S 2 o 5 & 8 (ppm) | 0. 007 0. 011 0. 007 0.004 0.007|0.008 0.051 0.054 0.0540.035/0.051 0.025
= H W E B # (@ 30 31 30 31 31 30 28 30 31 31 28| 31
i & B W R 7100 7400 7120 736 741 716 683 712 739 741 667 740
n A F # fE (ppm) 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.002 0.005 0.007 0.006 0.005 0.005 0.002
a 1[5 o 5% & ) (ppm) | 0.029 0.018 0.015|0.017/0.020 0.031 0.050 0.076|0.075|0.073 0.071 0.048
Hi B 318 o 5% & 6 (ppm) | 0. 003] 0. 004 0.002 0.002 0.003|0.006 0.021 0.035 0.027 0.0210.030|0.008
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i A % 16 4 oORk 17T 4
H & TH H
B 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
%_ﬁfiﬁ HoE B (A 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28/ 31
- %?E'J E M [ D 7190 741 713|738 7400 716 739 716 738| 740 668 740
A S ¥ ff (pm)  0.001 0.001 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.001 0.002 0.003 0.002 0.004 0.003 0.002
" {j(IH%}F'aEJE@%%ﬁ (ppm) |0.018 0.013 0.012 0.015/0.011|0.024|0.063 0.062 0.052 0.048) 0. 041 0. 034
0 B ¥l 0 % % ) (ppm) | 0. 003] 0. 003 0.002 0.002 0.002|0.002 0.015 0.020 0.010 0.016/0.013|0.007
%ﬁ’?ﬁ WoE B B 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28 31
Iﬁ?ﬁu OB T ERD | 7190 7430 719 739 743 719) 741 719 743 743 668 743
v ¥ fi (om) 0.003 0.004 0.003 0.001 0.002 0.002 0.009 0.015 0.014 0.011 0.010 0.005
Hblﬁ?y&ﬂ@@%‘fﬁ (ppm) | 0. 065 0.054 0.057 0.012]0.021|0.030]0.097 0.117 0.126 0.1230. 161 0. 087
al B ¥ o 5% & 6 (ppm) | 0.010] 0. 023 0.012 0.003 0. 003 0. 007 0.046 0.054 0.051 0.0410.056 0.017
%_ﬁfiﬁ HoE B (A 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 25/ 28 31
%?E'J E M [ D 7150 7400 716|737 7400 714 739 713 739| 629 664 739
" A 9 fE (om) | 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.002]0.003 0.006 0.006 0.005 0.005| 0.002
1 [ o B & 5 (ppm)  0.048) 0. 018 0. 013/ 0. 010 0. 020 0.027 0.042]0.076 0.073 0.062 0.079 0. 052
g B ¥l 0 % % 1) (ppm) | 0. 005] 0. 004 0.003 0.003 0.003|0.006 0.018 0.030 0.023 0.019|0.024 0. 008
%ﬁﬁfiﬁ WoE B B 30 29 30 31 31 30 30, 30 31 31 28 30
- %S?EIJ OB R ERD | 7170 7200 7200 744 744 720 739 720 744 744 672 734
7 AH S A (pm) | 0.002)0.002 0.001 0.001 0.0010.002]0.006 0.011 0.009 0.007|0.007|0.003
Ll 1B R o J% 75 i (ppm) | 0.040 0.025 0. 019 0. 016 0. 015/ 0.025 0.071 0.086 0.096 0.071|0.115|0.054
7* B ¥ o 5% & 6 (ppm) | 0. 007] 0. 008 0.003 0.003 0.003|0.006 0.031 0.043 0.032 0.025/0.0440.014
i B %W OE B (/) 30, 3 3 31 31 3 31 3 31 31 28 31
OO W [ ERED| 7120 7430 7200 744 744|715 736 716 739 744 668 738
nE A E % fi (bpm) 0.002]0.002 0.002|0.003 0.003 0.001 0.004 0.007 0.006 0.006/ 0.005 0.002
1R o B E (opm) | 0.027 0.288 0.291 0.289 0.286 0.026 0.106 0.078 0.074 0.285 0.098 0.059
T S # f B @ 4 (ppm) | 0..007 0.013 0.014 0.016 0.015 0.005 0.028 0.028 0.025 0.024 0.035 0.009
oA %W oE R K () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28 31
*’f?ﬁu OB R 718 7430 719 743 736 718 741 719 743 743 671 742
" ;H S A (epm) | 0.001/0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.002]0.006 0.012 0.010 0.009|0.010|0.003
ey 1B [ 4B > i # i (ppm) | 0.037 0.021 0.022 0.013 0.043 0.024 0.087 0.103 0.130 0.099 0. 164 0.064
B F %M O & & E (ppm)  0.006 0.008 0.003]0.003]0.006|0.006 0.033 0.045 0.043 0.032|0.057 0. 014
AW E B & (B 30 31 30 31 31 30 22 71 31 31 28/ 31
@ a W E ME R (RED 719) 743 718 738 742) 719 586 222 743 742 667 743
B A % {5 (opm) 0.008 0.005 0.007|0.006 0.004 0.006 0.007|0.007 0.010|0.009 0.008) 0.006
aF 1 W [ o B & 5 (ppm)  0.164 0.105 0. 175/ 0. 095 0. 071 0. 082 0. 077 0.057 0.098 0.0960. 086 0. 083
B ¥l 0 % % i) (ppm) | 0. 024/ 0. 023 0.033 0.023 0.013/0.016/0.019 0.012 0.023 0.023|0.024 0. 027
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i A % 16 G= WoOoRg 17T 4
H & TH H
B 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
AW E B & (B 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 300 28 31
K sk M|l E My [ D 7190 7430 717 743 740 718 741 719 742 732 667 740
i A % fE (ppm) |0.001 0.001|0.001 0.001|0.001 0.001|0.003 0.005|0.004 0.003 0.003 0.002
" B R o B @ 5 (opm) | 0.011 0. 015 0. 008 0.006  0.010 0.011 0.037 0.062 0.075 0.034 0.047 0.060
B ¥l 0 % % 1) (ppm) | 0. 002] 0. 004 0. 002 0.002 0.002|0.003 0.014 0.022 0.013 0.009 0.0140.008
wA W E B &\ 30, 3 3 31 31 29 31 30 31 31 27 31
?‘% JILEN E BE R R 7200 744 720 744 744 714 744 720| 744 744 656 743
JIIRIA S # {# (pm) | 0.001 0.000 0.000 0.0010.001]0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001|0.001|0.000
i W 1w B A o B 7 I (ppm) | 0.026 0..007 0.009 0.007 0.009 0.011 0.014 0.056 0.021 0.017 0.015 0.008
0 sl o B @ 45 (opm) 0,002 0.001 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.008 0.002 0.003 0.003 0.001
?ﬁﬁfiﬁ WoE B (R 30 31 30 24 31 300 31 300 30 31 27| 31
i W EE R (M) 715 739 7150 635 740 716 739 712 711 736 653 734
" A 9 ) (om) | 0.002 0.001 0.002 0.003 0.004 0.005|0.006 0.009 0.009 0.006 0.006 0.002
J:IE%}F'EEH[EV)%%@ (ppm) | 0. 041 0.028 0.019 0.020|0.036|0.056| 0.064 0.114 0.074 0.056) 0. 068 0. 027
Gl B ¥l 0 % % 1) (ppm) | 0. 008] 0. 008 0.004 0.007 0.008|0.016/0.017 0.033 0.018 0.0160.0280.007
wm A B HE R B () 3 31 3 29 31 3 26 30 31 31 27 28
%rs BOOE W M )| 718 743 719 711 7420 719 642 719 743| 742 664 685
W8 S # f# (pm) | 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002|0.003|0.005 0.008 0.007 0.005 0.005| 0.002
i ﬁlﬁf‘aﬂﬂﬁ@%?ﬂﬁ (ppm) | 0.037 0.018 0.020 0.021]0.017|0.034 0.051 0.077 0.085|0.059 0.108 0.031
A B ¥ o 5% & 6 (ppm) | 0. 009] 0. 009 0.005 0.005 0.0040.010 0.016 0.026 0.025 0.016|0.031|0.006
AW E B & (B 30 31 30 28 0 28 31 300 31 31 28/ 31
- wF R E BE R %R 7190 743) 718 718 230 684 739 719 743 743] 671 739
A % ¥ fE (ppm) 0.002)0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.002 0.004 0.006 0.006 0.004 0.004 0.002
" B 1 R o B 5 (opm) | 0.049 0.010 0.01310.013/0.015 0.030 0.053 0.081 0.096 0.074 0.085 0.071
B S5l 0 J% % 15 (ppm) | 0. 007 0. 002] 0. 003 0. 003 - 0.006 0.023/0.041/0.0140.017 0.026 0.011
H W E R #H (@ 30 31 30 31 31 22 31 300 31 31 28| 31
/N & BOE WE R R 713) 743 719 743 743 549 742 719 743 743 671 738
?%H S A (pm) | 0.002/0.001 0.001 0.001 0.002|0.002|0.004 0.006 0.006 0.006| 0.005|0.003
ii ﬁﬁlﬁ?rf'aﬂ@@%ﬁﬁ (ppm) |0.037 0.061 0.011 0.011]0.021|0.016/0.037 0.060 0.059 0.049 0. 067 0. 047
’ B ¥ 0 5% & 6 (ppm) | 0. 004] 0. 004 0.003 0.003 0.004|0.004 0.013 0.021 0.017 0.020|0.026|0.010
AW E B & (B 30 31 29] 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28/ 31
PN AW E W[ ERED | 7190 7240 691 738 740 715 740 716 739| 739 668 738
# B ¥ ¥ {H (pm) 0.004 0.002 0.002 0.0030.003 0.005 0.005 0.006 0.007 0.0050.005 0.003
" LR O B & (opm) | 0.075 0.030 0.040 0.036 0.026 0.036 0.049 0.040 0.054 0.035 0.040 0.040
B ¥l 0 % % 1) (ppm) | 0. 014/ 0. 008 0.007 0.007 0.007|0.013/0.016 0.017 0.014 0.011|0.024|0.013

—106—




i A % 16 4 oORk 17T 4
H & H H
B 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
i AW E B & (B 30, 31 3 31 31 3 31 3 31 31 28 31
W o W EE R (RED | 718 743 719 744 741 716 743|719 743 744 667 744
A CE ¥ i (epm) 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.003 0.003 0.004 0.005 0.003 0.004 0.001
T 1 W M o B & 5 (ppm)  0.011 0.019 0. 012 0. 007 0. 007 0.047 0.038 0.069 0.076 0.042|0.0600.019
& B ¥l 0 % % 1) (ppm) | 0. 003] 0. 004 0.004 0.002 0.002|0.0190.018 0.025 0.010 0.010|0.0170. 003
A BB E R B 30, 3 3 31 31 30 3 30 31 31 28 31
s W E WE [ BERD | 719 7430 7190 743 743|715 736 719 743|743 671 739
¥IRIA F ¥ (pm) 0.006 0.004 0.004 0.003|0.004 0.005 0.013 0.019 0.017 0.011]0.010|0.007
" P11 B8 o> 5 75 i (ppm) | 0.073 0. 046 0.054 0.042 0.040 0.063 0.161 0.1310.155 0.100 0.127 0.105
HI R 7 #9088 i (opm) | 0.018 0,017 0.011 0.010 0.010 0.014 0.046 0.059 0.058 0.030 0.048 0.025
AW E B & (B 27 31 18 290 31 30 31 30 31 24 28 31
. | E WF [ (MERD) | 6720 743 458 713 743 719 742) 719 743| 625 671 738
5 A ¥ A (ppm) |0.001 0.001|0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.002 0.004|0.003 0.003 0.002 0.001
Ty 1 W [ o B & 5 (ppm)  0.013 0.017 0.015/0. 010 0. 007 0. 014 0.039 0.059 0.053 0.041|0.035|0.027
B ¥l 0 % % i) (ppm) | 0. 005] 0. 003 0.003 0.002 0.002|0.004 0.015 0.023 0.009 0.011]0.010|0.005
H W E R #H (@ 30 31 30 31 31 3 30 30 31 29 26 31
. O E BR[| R 719 743 7020 718 740|719 722 700 725 709 630 736
i A F B f# (pm) | 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002]0.002]0.003 0.006 0.006 0.008 0.009|0.008|0.004
" W1 0 B8 o> 5 5 i (ppm) | 0.014 0.013 0.061 0.034 0.017 0.030 0.074 0.084 0.153 0.142 0.103 0.042
B ¥ o 5% & 6 (ppm) | 0. 004] 0. 006 0. 006 0.004 0.0040.007 0.017 0.015 0.018 0.0280.026 0. 009
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BB EIE

1 "BRMLER
i Bl e 5 16 4 OBk 17 4
WY E I H
R 44| 5 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 | 10| 11|12 1| 2 | 3
AW E B ) 30 31 3 31 31 3 31 29 31 29 28 31
s W GE BE R GEM) 719 742 719 743 743 719 743 714 743 729 671 743
A F ¥ i (pm 0.011 0.010 0.010 0.009 0.010 0.012 0.014 0.015 0.018 0.015 0.017 0.011
LWL LR R 0 % #fE (ppm) | 0,052 0.049 0040 0.027 0.034 0.040 0.048 0.051 0.055 0.055 0.053 0.053
L B TR o R 5 Gpn) 0022 0.023 0.020 0015 0.016 0,021 0.031 0.027 0.026 0033 0,037 0.021
lr LM A sy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A oS Gs) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
e G o o o o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
SR O (R) o o o o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
A2 E R () 30 31 3 3 3 3 31 30 31 31 28 31
g W E W[ D 715 734 715 737 738 716 735 711 740/ 738 668 740
A B fE (om 0.011 0.010 0.010 0.009 0.009 0.011 0.013 0.015 0.015 0.015 0.018 0.012
L1 B 0> B (o) 0.049 0049 0.038 0.030 0.028  0.034 0.042 0.051 0.042 0.050 0.049 0.049
p B TR R # A (pm) | 0.021 0.021 0.021 0.014 0.014 0.018 0.029 0.025 0.022 0.030 0.035 0.020
p LMW A G Gy 0 o o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AL S Gs®) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DI R0 6o ) o o o 0 0o 0o 0 0o 0 0 0 0
b TR0 Dt L (7) o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
AW E B ) 30 31 3 31 31 3 31 30 29 31 28 31
g W E W B GERD 7120 732 7100 730 736 709 736 710 720 736 664 734
A F ¥ i (ow 0.010 0.008 0.008 0.008 0.008 0.009 0.012 0.015 0.014 0.014 0.015 0.010
(L1 1R B 0> f # I (opm) | 0.041 0.0360.027 0.023 0.027 0.030 0.053 0.045 0.042 0.060 0.052 0.041
» R THE R #E (pm) 0.020 0.019 0.014 0.011 0.012 0.014 0.030 0.027 0.022 0.030 0.034 0.022
ARLEMEL A CSM Gsy 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A e Gs) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0
fi JH 09 () o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
SR D S (R) o o o 0o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0
A2 E R () 30 31 3 31 3 3 31 30 31 31 28 31
g W E W O[E (D 715 736 715 736 738  713) 740 715 739 740 668 739
A ¥ fE (om 0.011 0.010 0.010 0.008 0.008 0.009 0.011 0.011 0.011 0.010 0.012 0.008
(L1 B 0 B 5 (o) 0.043 0.045 0.037 0.026 0.032 0.033 0.039 0.042 0.036 0.040 0.041 0.040
p BT O R E A (on) | 0.019 0.025 0.019 0.013 0.014 0.016 0.022 0.020 0.017 0.021 0.026 0.016
i LM A CIM Gy o o 0 0 0o o0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AL s as) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JIT B0 06mn () o o o 0 0o 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0
b o0 Dot L (7) o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
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i | 3l T ik 16 £3 FoOR 1T
H & H H
R 48| 5 | 6 | 7| 8 | 9 |10 11|12 1| 2]|3
AW E R ) 30, 31 30 31 3 3 3 29 31 31 28 31
g W E K[ ERD 719 7420 719 7430 743 719 742 714 743|743 671 743
A E ¥ fE (pm 0.013 0.011 0.012 0.011 0.010 0.012 0.016 0.019 0.019 0.020 0.020 0.013
L L1 4 0> i 5 fE (opm) | 0.050 0.051 0049 0.034 0.059 0.044 0.056 0.067 0.053 0.063 0.056 0.056
[T; HOSE 50 0 i # A (opm) 0,024 0,022 0,020 0.017 0.017 0.020 0.037 0.033 0,027 0.041 0.044 0.028
Ml MM 0 ey 9 9 0 o 0o o o0 o o0 0o 0 o
AL S Gs) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 00 () o o o 0o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0
b TR0 Dt L (7) o o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0o 1 1 0
AW E B ) 30 31 29 31 31 3 31 3 31 31 28 31
W E WE B M) 718 743 709 739 743 719 742 716 743 743 671 744
A ¥ Gpw 0.013 0.012 0.010 0.009 0.011 0.013 0.016 0.019 0.019 0.018 0.018 0.016
B 1R BAE 0 B 5 4 (o) 0,061 0.049 0.046 0.039 0.032 0.040 0.054 0.063 0.058 0.055 0.053 0.059
W F T80 R # 8 Gn | 0.022 0,026 0.021 0,014 0. 018 0,024 0.034 0,034 0.030 0,034 0.038 0. 031
ok LM A sy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A S Gs®) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A 0 06 () o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
N O (R) o o o 0o 0o 0 0o 0 o0 0 0 0
AW E R ) 3, 31 30 31 3 3 28 30 31 31 28 31
= R O[E (RD 7100 740 7120 736 741 716 683 712 739 741 667 740
A E ¥ fE (pm 0.009 0.009 0.008 0.006 0.007 0.009 0.011 0.013 0.012 0.014 0.015 0.011
1R R o0 R @ 5 (opm) | 0.034 0,034 0.042 0.023 0.021 0.030 0.037 0.050 0.038 0.049 0.049 0.040
) B EEE O R # A () 0.017 0.019 0.016 0.012 0.012 0015 0.025 0.025 0.020 0.029 0.034 0.021
RSB A Gy o 0o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
pEmL A S Gs) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T 0 S () o 0o o 0o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0
b RO Dt L (7) o o o o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
AW E B ) 30 31 3 31 3 3 31 3 31 31 28 31
@B E BE R GEED 719 741 714 738 740 716 739 716 738 740 668 740
A% ¥ fE (pw 0.006 0.007 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.006 0.009 0.012 0.011 0.012 0.011 0.010
1R R 00 % @ A (ppm) 0.034 0,041 0,033 0.031 0.022 0.029 0.039 0.046 0.046 0.051 0.046 0.045
) H RO R E (pm) 0.012 0.020 0.014 0.010 0.008 0.014 0.022 0.025 0.021 0.028 0.029 0.021
R, 0 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A S s®) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AEE R0 () o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0o 0 0 0 0
NP D (R) o o o 0o 0o 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0

—109—




AT ENR

5l ¥ e 16 i Vo 17
H & H H
R 48| 5 | 6 | 7| 8 | 9 |10 11|12 1| 2]|3
AW E R ) 3, 31 30 31 3 3 3 30 31 31 28 31
= E R O[E (ERD 7190 743 719 739 743 719 741 719 743] 743 668 743
A E ¥ fE (pm 0.013 0.010 0.009 0.009 0.009 0.011 0.014 0.019 0.018 0.019 0.019 0.016
T 1WA 0 S #IE (pm) | 0.049 0046 0.042 0.032 0.029 0.039 0.051 0.058 0.054 0.055 0.055 0.052
% HOSE 590 0 i # A (ppm) 0,021 0,024 0.018 0.014 0.014 0,020 0.032 0.031 0.030 0.036 0.039 0.029
Mg LMWL 0 Gy 0 o o o o o o o o0 0o 0 o
AL S Gs) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hp R I 006 () o o o 0o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0
b TR0 Dt L (7) o o o o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
AW E B ) 30, 31 30 31 31 3 31 30 31 25 28 31
@ W & WE P R 715 740 716 737 740 714 739 713 739 629 664 739
A ¥ fE (pw) 0.009 0.009 0.009 0.007 0.007 0.008 0.009 0.009 0.009 0.009 0.015 0.012
1R B 00 % @ A (ppm) | 0.040 0,048 0,038 0.028 0.031 0.032 0.038 0.040 0.031 0.041 0.049 0.049
) BRSO R E (pm) 0.016 0.021 0.017 0.012 0.012 0.015 0.018 0.018 0.015 0.018 0.029 0.021
L MRS as) 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A e s 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
L G o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
N O (R) o o o 0o 0o 0 0o 0 o0 0 0 0
AW E R ) 30, 29 30 31 3 3 3 30 31 31 28 30
g W ® WE [ M) 717 7200 720 744 744 720 739 7200 744 744 672 734
A F ¥ fE (pm) 0.013 0.012 0.010 0.003 0.003 0.004 0.005 0.007 0.010 0.015 0.017 0.012
4 16 LWE LG 0> A 40 (om) | 0.045 0,050 0.044 0.010 0.009 0014 0.020 0.022 0.030 0.062 0.050 0.044
%R0 R # i pm 0.022 0,025 0.020 0.005 0.004 0.006 0.012 0.011 0.020 0.032 0.035 0.025
Mo R 0 Gy 9 9 0 o o o o o o0 0o 0 o
pEmL A S Gs) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
F A A0 6een () o o o 0o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0
b RO Dt L (7) o o o o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
AW E B ) 3, 31 30 31 31 30 31 3 31 31 28 31
Mmoo we M (M) 712 743 720 744 744 715 736 716 739 744 668 738
T ¥ fif (om) 0,009 0.007 0.006 0.006 0.006 0.008 0.010 0.014 0.013 0.014 0.015 0.011
RS 145 00 % @ M (ppm) | 0.037 0.032 0,033 0.023 0.026 0.034 0.046 0.058 0.041 0.052 0.050 0.044
0BT O R # A (o) 0,019 0.021 0.014 0.010 0.012 0.016 0.030 0.026 0.024 0.032 0.036 0.020
LM A sy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E EMEA e s 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PR AL W (E) o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0o 0 0 0 0
NP D (R) o o o 0o 0o 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0
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E‘;@E! » ' e 53 16 4 O 17 4
B 41 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
AW E B & (B 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28/ 31

%?EJJ EOME [ D 7180 7430 719|743 736 718 741 719 743| 743 671 742
BH OO % fE (pm  0.009 0.008 0.007 0.007 0.008 0.009 0.011 0.016 0.015 0.016 0.016 0.013
" — LA O J # A (opm) 0.041 0.047 0.034 0.026 0.026 0.037 0.044 0.057 0.047 0.059 0.051 0.046
% B ¥l 0 % % ) (ppm) | 0. 019]0.028 0.015 0.012 0.012/0.017/0.031 0.029 0.027 0.031|0.0380.025
MR R A 0 ey 0 o 0 o o o o0 o o0 0o 0 o
g SO LG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
e T 0o () o o o 0o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0
b TR0 Dt L (7) o o o o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0

H W E R & (@ 30 31 30 31 31 30 22 71 31 31 28 31
WOoE BE R R 719 7430 717 738 742 719 587 221 743 742 667 743
&1 7 ¥ i (em) 0.011 0.010 0.010 0.008 0.009 0.011 0.012 0.014 0.014 0.014/0.015 0.012
ﬁg\ LW A o W A I (opm) 0073 0,045 0.042 0.034 0.029 0.036 0.036 0.042 0.042 0.056 0.048 0.045
H B 31 o &% & 5 (ppm) | 0. 020]0.021]0.016 0.013 0.014 0.017/0.0210.017 0.022 0.026 0.032 0.022
i LM sy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
" A e Gs®) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
R B0 e () o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
N O (R) o o o 0o 0o 0 0o 0 o0 0 0 0
AW E B & (B 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 300 28 31

W EE R (M) 719] 743 717 743 740 718 741 719 742 732 667 740
>}<H S %) i (ppm) | 0.004 0. 004 0.003|0.003 0.004| 0.005 0.006|0.009 0.009|0.008 0.009|0.007
” 1 W [ o B & 5 (ppm)  0.027 0.035 0. 016 0. 018 0. 017 0.030 0.030 0.038 0.037 0.040|0.0410.034
A B ¥l 0 % % 1) (ppm) | 0. 009] 0. 014 0. 005 0.007 0.0060.009 0.017 0.017 0.017 0.018/0.022|0.015
Mm99 0 o o o o0 0o o0 0o 0 0
" pEmL A S Gs) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BT R0 6o () o o o 0o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0

b RO Dt L (7) o o o o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0

H W E R #& (@ 30 31 30 31 31 29 31 30 31 31 27 31

W w w R GEE) 720 744 720 744 744 T4 744 720 744 744 656 743
il A F B f# (pm) | 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.002]0.003|0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.002|0.003|0.003
a 1B R o> J% w5 i (ppm) | 0.020 0.0310.0190.015/0.016 0. 014 0.022 0.035 0.028 0.019|0.029/0. 023
JIV KB S 246 @ B @ &) (pm) | 0. 007 0.011 0.010 0.004|0.006| 0. 005 0.007 0.008 0.006 0.007|0.009|0.007
i LM A sy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
i A e Gs®) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
b T A0 () o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0o 0 0 0 0
NP D (R) o o o 0o 0o 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0

—111—




BB EIE

[iZAR:] T 54 16 F ¥R 17 4
0T H H
R 48| 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 [10| 11| 12| 1| 2| 3
AW E R ) 30 31 3 24 31 3 31 30 30 31 27 31
| E By P (RD) 7150 739 715 635 7400 716 739 712) T711| 736| 653 734
A ¢ ¥ (ew 0.013 0.012 0.012 0.011 0.012 0.012 0.014 0.016 0.016 0.016 0.019 0.015
i /11 LS 10 i 0 J # fif (oo 0.046 0.040 0.037 0.035 0.033 0.033 0.051 0.049 0.041 0.051 0.051 0.044
JIl R T o R i (em) | 0.022 002410019 0.017 0.016 0.021 0.026 0.028 0.024 0.028 0.035 0.026
MMM A e ey 0 9 0 o o o o0 o o0 0o 0 o
AL S Gs) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
By R IR0 06 () o o o 0o 0o 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0
b TR0 Dt L (7) o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
AW E R K () 30 31 30 29 31 3 26 30 31 31 27T 28
mOR W[ G 718 743 719 711 742 719 642 719 743 742 664 685
A E ¥ (pw 0.007 0.006 0.007 0.007 0.006 0.007 0.010 0.012 0.011 0.009 0.010 0.009
A1 I 0 di B I (opm) 0,029 0,036 0.033 0,026 0.026 0.025 0.038 0.036 0.036 0.038 0.041 0.040
B0 P50 RS pm 0,015 0.019 0.013 0.013 0.010 0.012 0.020 0.024 0.019 0.020 0.028 0.020
e LM A sy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A S Gs®) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A 0 060 () o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
N O (R) o o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0
AW E R ) 3 31 30 27 0 28 31 30 31 31 28 31
WooE e[ (D 719 743 718 703 230 684 739 719 743 743 671 739
g1 P ¥ 5 Gew) 0.007 0.007 0.007 0.006 0.006 0.007 0.009 0.010 0.010 0.009 0.009 0.006
gi LV B Gew) 0.0380.028 0.040 0.021 0.017 0.024 0.038 0.038 0.036 0.038 0.039 0.035
W B0 R # i Gpm 0.017 0,012 0.013 0.010 - 0.011 0.025 0.024 0.017 0.022 0.026 0.014
Moo M eI 9 o o o o o0 o o o0 0 0 o0
YEZ pEmL A S Gs) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
R ) o o o 0o - 0o 0 0o 0 0 0 0
b RO Dt L (7) o o o 0o - 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0
AW E R K () 30, 31 30 31 31 22 31 3 31 31 28 31
WO B R GEED 7130 743) 719 743 743 549 742 719 743 743 671 738
MH 9 ® 5 Gew 0.007 0.007 0.007 0.006 0.005 0.007 0.009 0.0L1 0.010 0,011 0.011 0.009
N0 VBB 0 i (oom) | 0.039 0,045 0,026 0.019 0.016 0.025 0.037 0.044 0.030 0.041 0.043 0.039
? S H #9400 8 # A (opm) 0,012 0,015 0,012 0,009 0.009 0.013 0,021 0.020 0.017 0.024 0.029 0.018
w5 0 0 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
i JEMEA eSS 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 o0
R0 () o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0o 0 0 0 0
NP D (R) o o o 0o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0
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EILG

—RIRZEAFRITERLER

E ‘;g;LJ ” . F 23 16 & o 1T 4
R 48| 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 [10| 11| 12| 1| 2| 3
AW E R B 3 31 29 31 3 3 3 3 31 3 28 3l
WooE BE [ (D 719 724 692 738 740 715 740 716 739 739 668 738
A1 P Gew) 0.011 0.011 0.010 0.009 0.008 0.011 0.012 0.014 0.014 0.013 0.013 0.013
L |LWEBE 0 i Gew) 0.039 0.040 0.038 0.036 0.033 0.034 0.037 0.042 0.038 0.041 0.042 0.044
BB R o @ 6 (pm) 0.018 0.022 0.017 0.014 0.014 0.017 0.023 0.024 0.021 0.025 0.031 0.026
o . LM A ey 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T ke 0 0 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ORI () o o o 0o 0o 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0
b TR0 Dt L (7) o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
AW E R K () 3, 31 30 31 31 30 31 3 31 31 28 31
g B E BB GERD 718 TA3) 719 744 741 T16 743 719 743 744 667 744
A E B (pw 0.006 0.007 0.007 0.006 0.006 0.006 0.009 0.010 0.011 0.009 0.012 0.007
oy (11 W B G000 e i Gpm) 0.0260.049 0.041 0.018 0.022 0.031 0.037 0.040 0.038 0.042 0.047 0.047
91 A EEIE O R S (ppn) 0,012 0.020 0.020 0.010 0.011 0.017 0.024 0.022 0.016 0.022 0.026 0.014
" LM A sy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A S Gs®) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S A IR0 06 () o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
N O (R) o o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0
AW E R B 3 31 3 31 3 3 3 3 31 3 28 3l
AN s wE m osm) 719 743 719 743 743 715 736 719 743 743 671 739
p I T #9fi Gew 0.013 0012 0.011 0.010 0.010 0.011 0.013 0.015 0.016 0.016 0.016 0.014
o LWEB G 0 i Gew) 0.049 0,052 0.047 0.041 0.029 0.034 0.043 0.045 0.051 0.050 0.049 0.057
S K E 4 0 R f A (pm) 0,021 0,022 0,021 0.015 0.014 0.019 0.027 0.025 0.024 0.028 0.033 0.023
v LM A ey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fg] pEmL A S Gs) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TR AN o o o 0o 0o 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0
b RO Dt L (7) o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
AW E R K () 27/ 31 18 29 31 30 31 30 31 24 28 31
W B R (EE) 672 743 458 T13 743 719 742 719 743 625 671 738
A FE ¥ fE (pm) 0.004 0.006 0.006 0.005 0.006 0.007 0.008 0.010 0.010 0.009 0.010 0.006
" "L I @ B 7 B Gom) 0030 0,027 0,039 0,022 0.024 0,027 0.035 0. 042 0.037 0,041 0. 044 0. 037
ﬁrf@ H O #9 fi 00 # @ 4 (opm) 0,011 0,013 0,016 0.010 0.011 0.014 0,022 0.023 0.019 0.024 0.026 0.016
. %;%;;K_ :E %p}i"%“ W o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A S s®) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0
R0 () o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0o 0 0 0 0
NP D (R) o o o 0o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0
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BB EIE

i Bl b2 % 16 S ok 17 4
W] & IH H
K 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3
H W E B & (R 30 31 30 31 31 30 30 30 31 29 26 31
MoE MR R R 7190 7430 704 719 7400 719 7220 701|725 709 630 736
A F ¥ fE (pm) 0.006 0.006 0.006 0.005 0.006 0.007 0.009 0.009 0.010 0.011 0.012 0.009
==
- 1 R fE o 5 @& 8 (opm) | 0. 030 0. 048] 0. 030 0.034 0.0200.031|0.037 0.073 0.068 0.056|0.054 0.046
FH
fi] A OE#1 o 5 @& fE (pm) |0.011 0.020] 0.013]0.007 0.010 0.013|0.018/0.021 0.017 0.023|0.026 0.018
Wy , :
LM A ey 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B ) b i 4 % 0. tppm o1 U
0. 2ppm L F o> B [ g VTR
ORI () o o o 0o 0o 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0
b RO Dt L (7) o o o o o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0
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=

¢

2
il
W

il
E
JA

H H

16

ok 17

41

10

11

12

ot E o

i

E

a5 LW B O S 7

AW E R &K

(F)

30

31

30

31

31

30

31

29

31

29

28

31

weooE B M

(B H))

719

742

719

743

743

719

743

714

743

729

671

743

A

(ppm)

0.013

0.012

0.012

0.011

0.012

0.015

0. 020

0.021

0. 025

0.021

0. 024

0.014

= | o

I

(ppm)

0. 069

0. 069

0. 061

0. 033

0. 046

0.074

0. 094

0. 141

0.103

0. 137

0.171

0. 066

H P29 46 0 5 s

(ppm)

0.028

0.028

0. 025

0.017

0. 020

0.033

0. 060

0. 058

0.041

0. 058

0.070

0. 027

L R

m =

(NO,/NO+NO,)

(%)

82.9

85.6

84.7

82.1

78.0

72.1

69. 5

69. 1

72.2

71.5

81.3

)

i

o
B

AW E R K

(F)

30

31

30

31

31

30

31

30

31

31

28

31

weooE B M

(B H))

715

728

715

737

738

716

735

711

740

738

668

740

A )

(ppm)

0.015

0.012

0.012

0.010

0.011

0.014

0.018

0. 022

0. 022

0.021

0. 025

0.015

= | o

1 B i) O &% =

I

(ppm)

0. 065

0. 067

0. 047

0. 037

0. 035

0. 055

0. 109

0.119

0. 108

0.133

0.129

0. 061

H P31 0 5 s

(ppm)

0. 027

0.024

0.024

0.016

0.016

0. 027

0. 054

0. 054

0. 035

0. 058

0. 063

0. 027

T

HF
(NO,/NO+NO,)

=

(%)

75.1

87.8

87.6

85.3

84.8

79.8

73.0

69. 3

69. 1

71.5

73.2

79. 6

)

i

AW E R K

(F)

30

31

30

31

31

30

31

30

29

31

28

31

weooE B M

(B H))

712

732

710

730

736

709

736

710

720

736

664

734

A8

(ppm)

0.011

0. 008

0. 009

0. 008

0. 008

0.010

0.014

0.019

0.017

0.017

0.019

0.011

= | o

It
—

15 [ 5 O &%

(ppm)

0. 047

0. 059

0. 032

0. 026

0.028

0. 048

0. 094

0. 096

0. 080

0.115

0. 152

0. 060

H P 3% M6 o

(ppm)

0. 023

0. 022

0.015

0.013

0.013

0.019

0. 044

0. 046

0.031

0. 044

0. 056

0. 027

= =

IR
(NO,/NO+NO,)

=

(%)

93.9

96. 1

94. 2

92.1

92.0

87.7

82.4

78.6

80.2

83.4

82.2

93.3

)

il

& £

AW E R K

(F)

30

31

30

31

31

30

31

30

31

31

28

31

weooE B M

(B A

715

736

715

736

738

713

740

715

739

740

668

739

AT oH

(ppm)

0.012

0.011

0.011

0. 009

0. 009

0.011

0.015

0.016

0.015

0.014

0.016

0.010

= | o

It
—

15 [ 5 O &%

(ppm)

0. 047

0. 053

0. 043

0. 035

0. 035

0. 059

0. 148

0. 098

0. 089

0. 106

0. 106

0. 067

H P29 16 0 5 s

(ppm)

0.021

0. 028

0. 022

0.015

0.016

0. 025

0. 042

0. 040

0. 027

0.034

0. 047

0. 022

T

o F
(NO,/NO+NO,)

=

(%)

93.0

93.2

90.9

88.8

87.6

82.8

77.0

72.0

72.0

74. 4

75.0

86. 4

)

AW E R K

(F)

30

31

30

31

31

30

31

29

31

31

28

31

weooE B M

(B H))

719

742

719

743

743

719

742

714

743

743

671

743

A8

(ppm)

0.017

0.014

0.014

0.014

0.013

0.016

0. 024

0. 030

0. 029

0. 029

0. 029

0.017

= | o

1B i) O &% =

I

(ppm)

0. 083

0.070

0. 058

0. 066

0.073

0.071

0.176

0. 158

0. 144

0. 167

0. 181

0.111

H P29 16 0 5 s

(ppm)

0.034

0. 029

0. 025

0. 022

0.021

0.028

0. 083

0.070

0. 051

0. 082

0.097

0.047

YA B

m =

(NO,/NO+NO,)

(%)

79. 4

80.9

81.5

4.3

7.2

74.8

64. 8

61.4

64. 3

67.3

68. 3

79.1

FE;
= 9t

ot

E

AW E R K

(F)

30

31

29

31

31

30

31

30

31

31

28

31

weooE B M

(B

718

743

709

739

743

719

742

716

743

743

671

744

A

(ppm)

0.016

0.015

0.013

0.011

0.014

0.016

0. 026

0. 035

0.033

0. 029

0.028

0. 020

= | o

1 B i) O &% =

I

(ppm)

0. 092

0.071

0.073

0. 062

0. 060

0. 060

0. 160

0. 198

0. 242

0. 150

0. 157

0. 140

H P29 46 0 5 s

(ppm)

0.028

0. 037

0. 025

0.017

0. 025

0. 030

0. 084

0. 083

0. 083

0. 068

0. 089

0. 056

T

A F %
(NO,/NO+NO,)

=

(%)

78.8

80.1

79. 4

7.2

74.9

81.3

62. 6

54.5

56. 0

61.9

65.0

78.2
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AT ENR

i A 04 16 G= oORg 17T 4E
H & TH H
B 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
?ﬁfiﬁ?ﬁlﬁiaé& (A) 30 31 30 31 31 30 28] 30 31 31 28/ 31
" WooE EE R (M) 710|740 7120 736 741 716 683 712 739 741 667 740
% M 5 2 8 & pm 0.010 0.010 0.009 0.007 0.008 0.010 0.016 0.020 0.018 0.019 0.020 0.013
o LEE I o B f fE (opm) | 0.059 0.050 0.054 0.029 0.038 0.053 0.079 0.101 0.091 0.111 0.118 0.080
" B ¥l 0 % % 1) (ppm) | 0. 020/ 0. 023 0.018 0.014 0.0140.0180.046 0.057 0.046 0.050 0.064 0. 026
] (Ng_f/NmE%?) %) 912 91.2 90.5 89.1 86.2 83.8 70.4 644 67.0 72.8 T41 85.9
?ﬁfiﬁ?ﬁlﬁiaé& (A) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28/ 31
" WooE EE R (M) 719] 741 713) 738 740 716 739| 716 738 740 668 740
Wl 5 S 8 & pm 0.007 0.007 0.006 0.005 0.006 0.007 0.011 0.016 0.013 0.016 0.014 0.012
’ R 1B o B & i (ppm) | 0.050 0.051 0.043 0.041 0.029 0.037 0.083 0.099 0.079 0.083 0.081 0.063
" B ¥l 0 % % 1) (ppm) | 0. 015/ 0.023 0.015 0.011 0.009|0.0140.037 0.044 0.030 0.043|0.0410.028
] (Ng_f/NmE%?) (%) 5.3 90.8 93.5 93.1 92.0 92.0 79.5 79.5 82.4 T4.2 T8.1 85.7
?ﬁfiﬁ?ﬁlﬁiaé& (A) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28/ 31
" oo EE R (M) 719] 743 7190 739 743|719 741 719 743 743 668 743
W 5 S 3 & (e 0.016 0.014 0.012 0.010 0.010 0.013 0.023 0.034 0.031 0.030 0.029 0.021
’ e |1 BB o B & (ppm) | 0.098 0.095 0.071 0.039 0.040 0.055 0.124 0.146 0.171 0.159 0.214 0.138
- E ﬂ?t’j_:@: @f‘%g (ppm) | 0.029 0.047 0.023 0.016/0.017|0.027|0.078 0.082 0.081 0.0770.095| 0. 046
(NO,/NO+NO,) (%) | 83.4| 69.9 74.8 86.4 85.0 82.1| 62.1 56.1 56.6 63.0 64.8 76.7
?ﬁfiﬁ?ﬁlﬁiaé& (A) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 25/ 28 31
" WooE EE R (M) 715|740 716 737 740 714 739| 713 739 629 664 739
M 5 2 8 & pm 0.010 0.010 0.009 0.008 0.008 0.009 0.013 0.015 0.015 0.014 0.020 0.014
’ g 1R AE o B % M5 (ppm) | 0.081 0.060 0.046 0.031 0.038 0.045 0.065 0.092 0.089 0.082 0.119 0.096
- Eﬂ?fyﬁ: @f%ﬁ (ppm) |0.018 0.023 0.018 0.013]0.014|0.021|0.035 0.041 0.033 0.035|0. 054 0. 027
(NO?/WN;O?) B (%) 88.4 91.1 90.6 90.6 84.1 82.4 73.5 60.1 58.6 67.1 T4.7 84.2
AW E B & (B 300 29 30 31 31 30 30| 30 31 31 28/ 30
o W EE R (ED 717|720 7200 744 744) 7200 739 720 744 744 672 734
?ﬁ B OSF % f (pm 0.015 0.013 0.011 0.004 0.004 0.005 0.012 0.018 0.019 0.022 0.024 0.015
{%,% £ LW A 0 B & A5 (ppm) | 0.071 0.071 0.056 0.020 0.019 0.034 0.084 0.094 0.114 0.116 0.164 0.082
4 B ¥l 0 % % ) (ppm) | 0. 029/ 0. 033 0.021 0.007 0.006|0.0110.043 0.053 0.044 0.056 0.0780.039
] (Ng_f/NmE%?) B (%) 5.0 8%.0 88.5 80.3 7.6 66.7 45.6 40.3 52.1 68.9 69.1 82.2
%ﬁﬁfiﬁ?ﬁlﬁiaé& (A) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28/ 31
i W WE R (M) 712|743 7200 744 744) 715 736| 716 739 744 668 738
L ¥ i (epm) 0010 0.009 0.009 0.009 0.009 0.009 0.015 0.021 0.019 0.020 0.020 0.012
" 1 W [ o B & 5 (ppm) | 0.056 0.290 0.296 0. 296 0. 290 0. 052 0. 142 0.106 0.111 0.2900. 141 0. 098
€ B 59l 0 % % i) (ppm) | 0. 027/ 0. 026 0.021 0.025 0.0240.0170.058 0.052 0.048 0.054|0.0710.028
LA (Ng_f/NmE%) (%) 839 77.5 74.6 67.8 71.9 8.0 72.2 68.0 68.8 70.0 72.6 86.3
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i A % 16 4 oORg 17T 4E
H & TH H
AN 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
g A B W E B B () 30, 31 3 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 3l
e W E M [ (D 718 7430 719|743 736 718 741 719 743| 743 671 742
%ﬁ = A ¥ #  {E (om 0.010 0.010 0.008 0.008 0.009|0.010 0.017 0.028 0.025 0.025|0.026|0.016
{Ff— Ho 1w B 6 o B & ) (opm) | 0. 066 0. 067 0.053 0.033]0.046|0.046| 0. 108 0.141 0.173 0.1350.212]0. 090
B R B o B & (pm) 0.023 0.036 0.016 0.014 0.015 0.022) 0.064 0.071 0.068 0.063 0.095 0.039
1’ /] (Ng_f/NmE%?) (%) 5.6 87.0 86.3 84.6 84.1 84.2 64.8 57.3 58.5 64.1 63.4 78.7
AW E B B (B 30 31 30 31 31 30 22 71 31 31 28/ 31
ﬁ WeooE WE R (M) 719] 743 717, 738 742) 719 586 221 743 742 667 743
ﬁl A 9 f#E (om) | 0.020 0.015 0.017 0.0150.013]0.017 0.019 0.022 0.024 0.023|0.023|0.018
i LW o S i (ppm) 0.237 0.150 0.201 0.115 0.100 0.114 0.112/0.085 0.136 0.138 0.128 0.121
" B ¥l 0 % % 1) (ppm) | 0. 044 0. 040 0.046 0.035 0.0260. 033 0.040 0.029 0.043 0.0480.056 0. 049
] (Ng_f/NmE%?) (%)  57.8 65.0 57.7 57.3 71.8 63.2 63.6 66.9 58.4 60.3 65.9 66.6
AW E B & (B 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 300 28 31
K W EE R (M) 719] 743 717 743 740 718 741 719 742 732 667 740
K A 9 {#E (om) | 0.005 0.005 0.003 0.004|0.005|0.006 0.009 0.014 0.014 0.011|0.012|0.009
% 1 W [ o B & 5 (ppm) | 0.037 0.049 0.018) 0. 022 0. 020 0.035 0.063 0.090 0.103 0.074|0.0860.093
& B 5l 0 J% %% ) (ppm) | 0. 010] 0. 019/ 0. 006 0.008 0.007 0.011/0.031/0.039 0.030 0.024 0.033 0.022
] (Ng_f/NmE%?) (%) 842 81.0 83.1 83.6 87.9 84.1 70.4 67.2 67.9 75.8 T4 7 82.1
v AW E B & (B 30 31 30 31 31 29/ 31 300 31 31 27/ 31
il W EE R (R 7200 744 7200 744 744 714 T44| 720 744 744 656| 743
Jf‘ﬁ‘ X A 9 {E (om) | 0.003 0.004 0.004 0.003]0.004|0.004 0.003 0.004 0.004 0.003|0.004|0.003
0il 1 W [ o> B & 5 (ppm) | 0.046 0.034 0. 023 0. 020 0. 023 0. 022 0.027 0.091 0.037 0.033|0.0360.028
. B ¥l 0 % % ) (ppm) | 0. 009] 0. 012 0.011 0.005 0.008|0.006 0.010 0.017 0.008 0.009 0.0120.008
# A (Ng‘f/wﬁ?)?) (o)  83.5 87.6 87.2 8.4 82.6 79.9 83.6 74.8 80.0 78.2 82.5 89.4
" AW E B & (B 30 31 30 24 31 300 31 300 30 31 27/ 31
W EE R (M) 715 739 7150 635 740) 716 739 712 711 736 653 734
R ¢ ¥ fE (pm) 0.016 0.013 0.014 0.013 0.015 0.017 0.020 0.025 0.025 0.022 0.025 0.017
’ - LB 0 B @ (opm) | 0.078 0.066 0.045 0.043 0.063 0.078 0.094 0.153 0.102]0.099 0.106 0.070
5 B 5l 0 % &% ) (ppm) | 0. 029 0. 032] 0. 022 0.019 0.023 0. 032 0. 042 0. 058 0.041 0.043 0.064 0.032
] (Ng‘f/wﬁ?)?) (%) 8.6 90.1 88.9 8L.2 75.0 717 68.3 63.3 63.6 73.7 745 85.6
Eﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁﬂﬁaiﬁk () 30 31 30 29 31 30, 26 30 31 31 27 28
W EE R (M) 718 743 719 711 742) 719 642 719 743 742 664 685
i‘é o % fE em  0.009 0.008 0.009 0.008 0.008 0.011 0.015 0.020 0.018 0.014 0.015 0.011
%E ft LW T o> B i i (ppm)  0.066  0.049 0.048 0.040 0.037 0.054 0.077 0.106 0.111 0.091 0.142 0.066
" B ¥l 0 % % i) (ppm) | 0. 023]0.028 0.018 0.016 0.0140.0190.034 0.048 0.044 0.035|0.0580.026
] (Ng_f/NmE%,) B (%)  75.4 77.6 77.0 79.5 76.6 67.9 64.1 59.8 60.6 66.1 66.4 8I.1
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i A 04 16 G= oORg 17T 4E
H & TH H
B 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
AW E B & (B 30 31 30 27 0 28 31 300 31 31 28/ 31
Wi WooE EE R (M) 719] 743 718 703 230 684  739| 719 743 743 671 739
?}F A 9 f#E (om) | 0.008 0.008 0.009 0.007|0.007|0.009 0.014 0.016 0.015 0.013|0.013|0.008
{F}% LR o B 5 A (ppm) 0.076 0.032 0.050 0.025 0.030 0.048 0.091 0.119 0.124 0.107 0.117 0.106
" B ¥l 0 % % 1) (ppm) | 0. 022] 0. 014 0.016 0. 012 - 0.016 0.048 0.065 0.028)0.038|0.052| 0. 026
s (Ng_f/m&%?) (%) 820 85.7 84.3 82.6 80.4 78.0 68.7 63.6 62.6 66.2 68.4 78.3
AW E B B (B 30 31 30 31 31 22 31 300 31 31 28/ 31
N e R R 7130 743 7190 743 743 549 742 719 743 743 671 738
%\ & A 9 E (om) | 0.008 0.008 0.008 0.007 0.007 0.009/0.013 0.017 0.017 0.017 0.016|0.012
;ﬁ 1 W [ o B & 5 (ppm) | 0.064 0.101 0. 032 0. 024 0. 028 0. 033 0.058 0.082 0.080 0.086|0.100|0.077
s HOE ¥ B o 5% & (ppm) 0.016 0.018 0.015 0.011 0.0120.016 0.034 0.039 0.033 0.044 0.055 0.026
] (Ng_f/m&%?) (o) 821 83.5 83.4 8L.1 77.1 79.1 70.2 65.2 62.3 64.6 69.4 78.2
AW E B & (B 30 31 29] 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28/ 31
X W EE R (M) 719] 723 690 738 740 715 740| 716 739 739 668 738
é A ¥ #9  {#E (om) 0.014 0.013 0.013 0.011]0.012]0.015 0.018 0.021 0.020 0.017|0.019|0.016
P 1R 0 B 5 5 (ppm) 0.106 0.062 0,074 0.072 0.045 0.062 0.075 0.071 0.082 0.070 0.082 0.082
" B ¥l 0 % % 1) (ppm) | 0. 031]0.030 0.022 0.018 0.0190.0270.038 0.041 0.032 0.037|0.0540.039
] (Ng_f/m&%?) 9 749 84.9 80.6 77.0 73.1 69.7 69.6 69.2 66.4 73.3 72.1 79.4
AW E R B 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28/ 31
" W EE R (HED | 718) 743 7190 744 741 716 743|719 743 744 667 744
TR S 8y fE pm 0.007 0.008 0.008 0.007 0.007 0.009 0.012 0.014 0.015 0.013 0.016 0.009
;?* 1 BB o B @ (ppm) | 0.030 0.068 0.051 0.021 0.027 0.060 0.064 0.097 0.104 0.075 0.095 0.062
= B ¥l 0 % % 1) (ppm) | 0. 014/ 0. 023 0.024 0.012 0.013|0. 028 0.042 0.047 0.025 0.032/0.042/0.017
] (Ng_f/wﬁﬂ?) (%)  84.7 88.5 87.5 86.1 86.4 63.5 75.6 69.8 69.1 72.6 75.7 85.7
B E R B () 3 31 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 28 31
i W EE R (M) 719] 743 7190 743 743] 715 736| 719 743 743 671 739
'J; " A 9 f#E (om) 0.019 0.016 0.016 0.013]0.014]0.017 0.026 0.034 0.033 0.027|0.0260.020
WY1 fE o B @& E (ppm) | 0.095]0.073]0.071 0.059 0.0620.0780.181 0.151 0.178 0.131/0.175|0. 130
A B ¥l 0 % % 1) (ppm) | 0. 039] 0. 037 0.026 0.025 0.021/0.030 0.073 0.081 0.081 0.058 0.0800.044
A (Ng_f/wﬁﬂ?) B (9  70.6 74.8 72.4 73.5 70.5 67.4 50.3 45.5 49.4 58.3 62.1 67.2
AW E B & (B 27/ 31 18 29 31 30 31 300 31 24| 28 31
LW E Wy fH (RRR) 6720 743 458 713 743 719 742 719 743 625 671 738
?}‘g ) A 9 {#E (om) | 0.005 0.007 0.007 0.006 0.007|0.008 0.011 0.013 0.013 0.012|0.012|0.008
i) LB 0 i (opm) 0.036 0.032 0.049 0.028)0.027 0.034 0.068 0.088 0.078 0.068 0.071 0.057
. B ¥l 0 % % 1) (ppm) | 0.013]0.015 0.019 0.012 0.012/0.0180.037 0.043 0.028 0.033/0.036/0.018
] (Ng_f/NmE%,) (%)  72.6 87.8 86.9 85.1 89.0 84.8 76.9 73.0 75.5 76.4 80.5 83.7
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il hia % 16 . ok 17T 4R
WY | & | H
o 41 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
AW E B & (B 30 31 300 31 31 30 30| 30 31 29 26 31
M E W [ R 7190 743 702 718 740 719 722) 700 725 709 630 736
fff ) A E ¥ (pm) | 0.007 0.008 0.008 0.006 0.008 0.010|0.014 0.015 0.018 0.020 0.020|0.013
mHT LA O R % f (bpm)  0.041 0.060 0.085 0.068 0.028 0.049 0.088 0.117 0.185 0.183 0.108 0.074
i B - 18 0> 5% & 1) (ppm) | 0. 015] 0. 025 0.018 0.011 0.0140.0190.035 0.035 0.036 0.050 0.0480.025
] (Nf/WE%) B (o) | 77.4 79.5 71.5 73.4 76.4 7T2.4 60.3 62.4 55.4 54.5 58.4 70.6
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3 FEANFIAE BEIERIELSR
il A % 16 3 ¥R 17 4R
W] & IH H
K 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3
H W E B (R 30 31 30 31 31 30 29 30 31 29 28 31
Bom @ M R GERD 719 7420 720 743 7420 720 715 719 743 730 671 744
e T e’ 0.028]0.028 0.035 0.037 0.026 0.027 0.023 0.026 0.016 0.014 0.018 0.019
[
1 W5 Rl 23 0. 20 mg /m®
FU; ek £ o m (i) 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
& AP0 10me /() o o 1 o o o 1 o 0o 0o 0o o0

M z - B ¥

& 1 IRe ] fE © & & A (mg/m®) | 0. 081 0. 082 0. 151 0.127 0.077 0.091|0.283 0.099 0.092|0.071 0.074 0.080

H S 2% 0 fie & B (me/n®) | 0. 056 0. 046 0. 102 0. 079 0.057|0. 062 0. 104 0.046|0.031 0.046 0.039|0. 038

AW oE B %K () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31

H

wWooE FE M GEED | 7190 7430 7190 7400 7420 719 7420 719 740) 742] 672 740

Y A S %) Al (me/m’) 0.025 0.024 ) 0.0310.033]0.022|0.0240.022|0.023|0.014 0.010 0.012 0.015

o A0/ Gsp) 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0

PR S 28 0. 10 mg /m’
 # oz 1 A K QED) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

gy s [ 0 &% &l (me/m”)  0.075]0.065 0. 121 0.105/0. 063 0.089 0.280|0.099 0.089 0.069| 0.061 0.059

A S %) & &l (me/m®) | 0. 0541 0.041]0.095 0.073 0.042| 0. 058 0. 105 0.045|0.028 0.041 0.0290. 030

H W E B & (R 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 29 31 28 31

o}

WoE MR R R 7190 7420 7200 741 7430 719 743 719 714 743 671 743

i A ¥ %) fE (me/m’) 0.026 0.0230.029 0.031]0.022|0.023|0.022|0.021|0.012 0.010 0.012 0.015

o LEEAEO0m/ Gy 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
KR 0 ome /() o o o o 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0

M z - B ¥

1% 1 IFe ) fE O & & i (mg/m”) | 0. 101 0. 066 0.096 0.099 0.071 0.067 0.235 0.110 0.053/0.071 0.058 0.082

H OS2 0 fic & B (me/m®) | 0. 0481 0. 043] 0. 080 0.074 0.051|0.045 0.086 0.039|0.021 0.039 0.026|0.035

AW oE B %K () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 28 31 31 28 31

wWooE WE [ G| 716 737 714 737|733 710 736, 699 739 738 668 741

Y A S %) Al (me/m’) 0.025 0.026 0.0310.032]0.022|0.0220.019|0.020| 0.014 0.010 0.012 0.017

o LEMEAOZ S/ Ggp) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

I8 1 SE 24 2% 0. 10 mg /n’
v m s ron e (B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

it s [ 0 &% &l (me/m”) | 0.070] 0. 075 0. 144 0. 103| 0. 064 0. 066 0.213]0. 103 0. 090 0.065| 0. 068 0. 058

A S %) D & &l (me/m”) | 0. 047 0. 048 0. 086 0.062 0.050 0.044 0.064 0.0370.031 0.039 0.026 0.032

H W E B (R 30 30 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31

o}

MoE MR R R 7200 7300 7200 744 7430 7200 743 715 744 7420 671 743

i A ¥ %) fE (me/m’) 0.027 0.028 0.035 0.042]0.030|0.031|0.031/0.030/0.019 0.018 0.020 0.023

o LEEALEOm/ Gy 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
AREIM A 0m /] () o o o o 0 o 1 0 0 0 0 0

W 1 IFe [ fE © & & i (mg/m®) | 0. 288 0. 164 0.120| 0. 112 0. 107 0.103|0.311 0. 137 0.104|0.091 0.089 0.089

=)
=}

H S 2% @ fie & B (me/n®) | 0. 050 0.050 0.095 0.079 0.064 0.073 0.131 0.057 0.033 0.058 0.050 0.051
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i A % 16 4 WoORk 17T 4E
W] E I H
B 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
AW E B & (B 30 31 29] 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28/ 31
%?E'J EOME [ D 707 739 705 736 739 716 736 712 739| 737 668 740
@ AT e’ 0.024)0.023 0.030 0.033 0.021 0.023 0.025 0.026 0.017 0.012 0.015 0.019
i LI 0.20m/m gy 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
e VIR 0me /] () o o o o o 0o 1 0o o 0 0 o0
o L A 0> A e/ | 0. 14610.0790.132) 0,129 0.080 0.100 0.232 0.112 0.172 0.084 0. 097 0. 106
B 59l 0 % % 5] (ne/n®) | 0. 051] 0. 047 0. 063 0.089 0.0390.0610.116 0.062 0.041 0.052|0.0400.039
H W E R #H (@ 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 21 28| 31
%?ﬁu OB M R 693 7120 687 7100 T12) 690 717 711 738 525 668 740
m A P # e’ 0.028 0.025 0.033 0.036 0.026 0.028 0.033 0.032)0.021 0.016 0.016 0.020
o RS @) 0 0 0 1 1 0 6 2 1 0 0 0
A 0/ () o o 1 o o o 1 o o 0o 0o 0
| LI A 0D e 5 ) (ne/n®) | 0. 119 0.083 0.130 0.214 0. 217 0.098 0.309 0.211 0.215 0.080 0.086 0.105
B 3918 0 5% & 15 (ne/n®) | 0. 052] 0. 049 0. 105 0. 088 0.047 0.072 0. 134 0. 071 0. 055 0. 050 0.041 0.041
AW E B & (B 29] 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 30 31 28/ 31
%?E'J EOME [ D 7120 7430 716|740 7430 719 740 718 724 744 671 743
m A P ¥ e’ 0.025 0.023 0.029 0.031 0.019 0.021 0.022 0.024 0.014 0.013 0.014 0.018
o LEEALEOm S/ Ggpy 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
(S QTR0 a0m /() o o o o o o o o o 0o 0o 0
S L A 0> e A (me/n®) | 0. 187 0.276 0.511 0. 117 0.074 0.083 0.175 0.287 0.107 0.072 0.078 0.135
B 59 Ml 0 % % 1] (ne/n®) | 0. 051] 0,047 0.090 0.082 0.041|0. 053 0.074 0.072 0.033 0.0470.035 0. 040
H W E R # (@ 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28| 31
%?ﬁu OB R R 7130 7390 715 737 739 716 739 715 737 739 664 740
m A P B e’ 0.027 0.027 0.035 0.040 0.026 0.028 0.027 0.030 0.020 0.016 0.019 0.023
an %ﬂ**fgﬁ;i(;foﬁgg /%: @) o o o 0 0o 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
T o (R) 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
my 1 T 0D S A me/n®) | 0.0860.125 0.158 0. 181 0.138)0.129 0.257 0.119 0.152 0.076 0.086 0.173
B 3918 0 5% & 5] (me/n® | 0. 050] 0. 050 0. 118 0. 118 0. 059 0. 077 0. 118 0.062 0.048 0.057 0. 055 0. 057
AW E B & (B 300 23 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28/ 31
X oo EE R (M) 719] 566 719 741 740 718 743 716 742 743 671 742
m A P ¥ e’ 0.0240.020 0.025 0.024 0.020 0.022 0.022 0.022)0.016 0.012 0.014 0.018
I PR @) 0o 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
B VA 0me /] () o o o o o 0o o0 0o 0o 0 0 o0
i | L 1A O 5 A (ne/n) | 0.0730.067 0.100 0.083 0.143 0.081 0.226 0.105 0.138 0.075 0.093 0. 158
B 59l 0 % % 5] (ne/n®) | 0. 045] 0. 043 0. 078 0. 062 0. 040 0. 056 0. 090 0. 055 0.045 0.046 0. 041 0. 044
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i A % 16 4 oORg 17T 4E
H & TH H
B 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
AW E B & (B 30 31 30 31 31 30 30| 30 31 31 28/ 30
# W WE R (WMD) 718 744 7200 744 742) 719 737| 719 743 743 671 735
- )= A | %) ﬁga (mg/u) | 0. 028 0. 027 0. 037 0.039 0.024|0.028/ 0.033 0.032 0.022 0.014|0.016|0.017
%;};: . L g‘ﬁ;‘%”ﬁy @, 1 0 0 0 0o 0 1 0 1 0 0 o
T A 0 () o o 1 o o 0o 1 0o o 0o 0o o0
Jp 1 T 0> e A e/ | 0.236 0103 0. 149 0. 171 0.127 0.115 0.430 0.190 0.255 0.096 0. 129 0.096
B 59l 0 % % ] (ne/n®) | 0. 063] 0.049 0. 109 0. 097 0. 049 0. 074 0. 190 0.079 0.064 0.059 0.0520.043
. H W E R #H (@ 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 25/ 31
BE EE R (BRI 7200 744 720 744 744 720|738 720 744 740 618 740
% 5 oo A e/ | 0.025/0.017 0.031 0.037 0.025/0.025/0.027 0.028 0.017 0.014|0.014|0.013
v VIS0 gy 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
» ;ﬁg‘%ﬁ%loggg (H) 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
- 1B R O Ji% 75 8 (me/u® 0. 086 0.078 0. 154 0. 179/ 0. 112/ 0. 097 0.287 0.107 0.139 0.078/0.071/0.115
B 5918 0 5% & 5] (ue/n® | 0. 047] 0. 041 0.103 0.091 0. 054 0. 064 0. 130 0.060 0.044 0.049 0.0420.030
# AW E B & (B 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28/ 31
- W EE R (M) 719) 743 719 743 743] 717 739 718 743 743 671 742
_ A ¥ ¥ E Gem) 0.026 0.023 0.029 0.032 0.020 0.023 0.026 0.026 0.015 0.012 0.013 0.015
T B 2% 0.20 me /o
B T S | R B B B B
gy kB A 0
1 W B o B & 5 (ue/n® 0.111 0.088 0. 127/ 0. 170/ 0. 1131 0. 093 0.290 0. 145 0. 133 0.089|0. 109 0. 183
1’ B 59l 0 % % 5] (me/n®) | 0. 050] 0. 046 0. 101 0. 085 0. 044 0. 056 0. 148 0.057 0.036 0.043|0.0390. 035
H W E R # (@ 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28| 31
BOoE EE R (R 718 743 717 741 7420 7190 740 718 743 743 671 741
“ = A F B e 0.026 0.025 0.032 0.035]0.021]0.022 0.018 0.020 0.012/ 0.008|0.010|0.018
s %ﬁi%‘%z(éi%i j%: @) 0o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
W owx e on () 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1B R O J5% 75 8 (me/u® 0.107 0.129 0. 142 0. 112/ 0. 081/ 0. 075 0. 175 0.092 0.208 0.073|0.065|0.077
B 3918 0 5% & 5] (ue/n® | 0. 053] 0. 051 0.099 0.074 0.055| 0. 047 0. 048 0.044 0.033 0.043/0.0190. 055
AW E B & (B 30 31 24) 31 31 30 31 300 31 300 28 31
W WE R (M) 719] 743 586 742 743|718 739| 719 743 731 671 742
o K S % f @emd 0,031 0.027 0.038 0.041 0.027 0.028 0,025 0.026 0.017 0.013 0.016 0.020
1 1 5 f# 2% 0.20 mg /m’
% gigﬁzéﬁg mﬁf jﬁ’? (D) 0 0 1 o o o 0o 0 0o 0o 0 0
Ble @ 2 ron w @ 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 W B o B & 5 e/ 0.153 0.120 0. 2421 0. 154 0. 087 0. 085 0. 166 0.117 0.079 0.075|0.093 0. 148
B 59l 0 Ji% % 1) (ne/n®) | 0. 062] 0. 057]0. 120 0. 115 0. 056 0.065 0. 062 0. 058 0. 030 0.049 0.039 0.041
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E‘;@E! » ' T 53 16 4 ok 17T 4
B 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
% AW E B & (B 30 31 30 31 31 29/ 31 300 31 31 27/ 31

W EE R (M) 715|740 714 737 740) 709 738 716 738 740 640 740

- WA S 8 emd 0.024 0.020 0.025 0.028 0.019 0.018 0.015 0.017 0.011 0.009 0.011 0.015
JII ok LI B 70,20 e /;:g () 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
i o T MA0a0me /() o o o o o 0o o0 o 0o 0 0 o0
LRI O B A ue/n’) 0. 194 0.066 0.103 0.094 0.082 0.061 0.099 0.093 0.081 0.064 0.045 0.091

o B 59l 0 % % ] (me/n®) | 0. 063] 0. 047 0. 080 0.059 0.0480. 039 0. 033 0.032 0.020 0.0400.0220.033
H W E R #H (@ 30 31 30 25 31 30 31 300 30 31 27 30

Wl o w @ esm) 720 740 719 638 744 718 744 TI8 720 743 659 726
g A B il e’y 0027 0,025 0,031 0.037 0.020 0.020 0.019 0.018 0.012 0.010 0.011 0.015
o LEMEAOZ S/ Gy 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
£ ;ﬁg‘%ﬁ%loggg (H) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
g, 1 A 0D B 4 (ne/n®) 0.707 0. 141 0.135 0. 141 0.167 0.085 0.193 0.097 0.090 0.083 0.062 0.081

B 3918 0 5% & 5] (ne/n® | 0. 067] 0. 045 0.096 0.077 0.063|0.046 0. 061 0.036 0.020 0.038/0.021|0.037
AW E B & (B 30 31 300 22 31 30 25 30 31 31 28/ 31

%?EJJ EOME [ D 7160 743 718 564 736 717 607 718  743| 742 671 737
w oz ¥ fE @ead) 0013 0.022 0.026 0.038 0.023 0.021 0.019 0.018 0.011 0.009 0.010 0.013
& LIS A0.20m/m gy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
R QTR0 a0m /() o o o o o o o o o 0o 0o 0
S L T 0> B A e/ | 0. 114 0. 137 0,128 0.193) 0. 129 0.078 0.135 0.179 0.191 0.082 0.080 0. 106

B 59l 0 % % 5] (ne/n®) | 0. 043] 0. 045 0. 088 0.082 0. 052 0. 049 0. 041 0.042 0.033 0.0480.0200.037

H W E R # (@ 30 31 30 31 30 30 31 300 29 31 28| 31
BOE WE R R 719) 743 716 743 733 717| 726 715 718 743 671 742

- g v o ﬂi; (me/n) | 0. 029 0. 0321 0. 041 0. 044 0.030 0.032]0.038/0.038 0.025 0.017 0.017|0.022
s LS00/ sy 0 0 4 6 1 0 8 3 0 0 0 0
W ;ﬁg‘%ﬁ%loggg (H) 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1B R O J5 75 8 (me/u® 0.094 0. 176 0. 449 0. 422 0. 243 0. 187 0. 341 0.240 0. 186 0.086|0.084 0. 146

B 3918 0 5% & 5] (ue/n® | 0. 056] 0. 060 0. 104 0.091 0. 058 0. 071 0. 135 0.096 0.047 0.053|0.0380.047
AW E B & (B 300 31 300 28 31 29, 28 27 26 24 18 28
SN E B R M) 7190 737 716 689 742 714 694 653 659 632 564 684
AR E B M ew® 0.030 0.027 0.032]0.036]0.028 0.028 0.030 0.028]0.020|0.017 0.019 0.021
? G LI/ gy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
o A e () o o o o o 0o o0 0o 0o 0 0 o0
1w R o B @ 1 (e’ 0.081 0,191 0.119 0. 125 0.090 0.087 0.185 0.114 0.089 0.065 0.075 0. 066

B 59l 0 % % 5] (ne/n®) | 0. 054 0. 057 0.097 0.070 0.048) 0. 062 0. 086 0.053 0.035 0.0490.0360.036
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BB EIE

i A % 16 G= oORg 17T 4E
H & TH H
B 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 1 2 3
AW E B & (B 30 31 21 31 31 30 31 30, 23 23 20 31
W WE R (W) 718 743 547 743 7420 719 739 719 576 577 506 741
A AH ¥ B ) 0.026 0.023 0.029 0.032 0.019 0.020 0,017 0.020 0.013 0.010 0.011 0.016
. 3
ﬁ %i%%i%i%i i FE? @) o o o 0o 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
%y w2 oron w D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 W B o B & 5 e/ 0.087 0.068 0. 142 0. 100/ 0. 071 0. 113 0.176 0.101 0.130 0.183]0.0770. 153
B 59l 0 % % 5] (ne/n®) | 0. 055] 0. 046 0. 091 0.073 0. 042 0. 045 0. 049 0.039 0.027 0.050 0.0270.038
H W E R #H (@ 30 31 30 31 31 30 30, 30 31 31 28| 31
a BOoE WE R (R 714) 740 714 734 737 716 733 716 739 738 668 739
- H# ?; ¥%) 1[153 (me/n) | 0. 025 0. 026 0. 035 0.039 0.026/0.025/0.023 0.021 0.013 0.009|0.011|0.015
1 IRf [ & 2% 0.20 mg /m
L T R R BB BRI
oM oz 7 B %K
s LW B A O S A (me/®) 0. 142 0.069 0.133 0.116 0.080 0.080 0.318 0.133 0.119 0.054 0.063 0. 061
B 3918 0 5% & 5] (ne/n® | 0. 062] 0. 041 0.097 0.077 0.0540.0570.097 0.045 0.028 0.035/0.0280.034
AW E B & (B 30 31 30 31 30 30 30 30 31 31 28/ 31
8 WooE WE R (M) 719] 743 7190 742 728 719 736| 719 743 743 671 739
i Y 5 N ‘ ¥) ﬁﬁa (mg/u) | 0. 025 0. 024 0. 030 0.034 0.022]0.023/0.026 0.025 0.016 0.011|0.012|0.017
E N %ﬁi%%i%i%i i FE? o) 1 0o 0o o0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
M s ey (D 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 BB o B & 5 (ue/n® 0.2680.07310. 111/ 0. 166 0. 097 0. 080 0.403 0. 147|0. 164/ 0.077 0.077 0. 061
. B 59 Ml 0 % % 5] (ne/n®) | 0. 049 0. 044 0. 090 0. 083 0. 050 0. 058 0. 147 0.061 0.036 0.0490.034 0. 035
H W E R # (@ 30 31 24 25/ 27 23 19, 21 19 17 19 26
BOoE EE R (BRI 7T19) 734) 596 600 656 626 546 627| 617 604 572 661
o BOR S H) i e) 0.033 0.031 0.029 0.031 0.024 0.027 0.033 0.029 0.020 0.016 0.016 0.019
i LI 0.20m/m sy 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
W ;ﬁg‘%ﬁ%loggg (H) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1B R O J5% 75 8 (me/u® 0.090 0. 088 0. 120 0. 122 0. 068 0. 085 0. 259 0. 127 0. 151 0.062|0.0690.074
B 3918 0 5% & 5] (ue/n® | 0. 059 0. 054 0. 060 0.075 0.0430. 058 0. 092 0.063 0.042 0.0430.0300.036
AW E B & (B 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 300 31 31 28/ 31
W EE R (M) 719] 743 719 743 742) 719 740| 718 743 743 671 740
. il q; ¥) ﬁﬁa (mg/u’) | 0. 018 0. 017 0. 018 0.018 0.012 0.012/0.013/0.013/0.010 0.009 0.009 0.011
< [ i 3 0.
B]EJT %i%gj%i%g jg? (D) o o o 0 0 0 1 0 1 o 0 o
Wle w2 ron e (D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 W M o B & 5 e/ 0.141 0110 0. 139 0. 160 0. 087 0. 086 0.201 0. 127 0.205 0.096 0. 088 0. 097
B 59 Ml 0 Ji% % 5] (ne/n®) | 0. 039] 0. 033] 0. 074 0. 043 0.029 0. 028 0. 053 0. 026 0.028 0.020 0.019 0.032
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EILG

—RIRZEAFRITERLER

YEEZAEFI S Y FBEIERIERR
il 7 % 16 1 gk 17 4R
H & H H
KR 48 | 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 | 12 1 2 3
B E B & 30, 31 3 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
g B W E RE R (RERD | 4480 463 447 462 461 447 464 448 462 458 420 452
B o1 R E
0 ¢ g (eem)0.055 0.051 0.051 0.040 0.037 0.033 0.027 0.026 0.022 0.027 0.031 0.045
BOROL R MOfiE a8
- I 0 o6ppm # 2 2 7= 11 4 () 23 19 18 16, 12 5 1 2 0 0 0 11
g; W oS (wshe) 1730 1480 119 94 46 24 2 8 0 0 0 40
e B M1 R
o oo % f 3 - p g (D 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BEpmEROT Ge®) o o 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B pg oo 1o R o i 5 6 (opm) | 0,094 0. 101 0.129 0. 119 0.083 0.088 0.065 0.070 0.048 0.050 0.056 0.075
B O R i 1 R
oy g g (epm) 0.072 0,068 0.069 0.059 0.054 0.050 0.044 0.044 0.038 0.039 0.043 0.058
B OE B R (B 30, 3 3 31 31 3 31 3 31 31 28 31
g B WM OE KR RD 4460 461 446 461 457 446 461 443 460 459 411 450
B o1 R o
F M_%# yy g (opm) 0.056 0.053 0.051 0.038 0.036 0.032 0.028 0.026 0.025 0.030 0.035 0.045
BOR 1M M OE
i o o6ppm % 2 2 7= 11 2% (D 260 20 20 16 10 4 3 4 1 0 5 16
g MU SO (s 196 161 1290 83 39 16 6 8 1 0 15 49
BOM 1 W RO
o opom e 2 b (H) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
pEpEmE oS ) o o0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
W mmo im0 e (ppm) | 0.095 0.107 0.133 0. 115 0.081 0.085 0.071 0.073 0.089 0.060 0.068 0.077
BB O B e 1R R
5 % g g (epm)  0.075 0.070 0.070 0.057 0.054 0.050 0.046 0.047 0.044 0.046 0.051 0.060
B E B & () 30, 31 3 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 3l
w B WO E RE ) (RERD . 448 461 447 461 460 448 463 447 460 464 420 458
B o1 R E
5w g (pm0.055 0.053 0.052 0.040 0.038 0.034 0.029 0.027 0.026 0.029 0.034 0.046
BOROL R MOfiE a8
I 0 o6ppm 2 2 7= 11 4% () 21 19 19 16, 12 5 3 3 1 0 0 9
g EWUTER M ATOS0n (wspp) 158 1540 118 98 43 21 4 8 1 0 0 52
BOMOL R M OfiE a8
K oo e #2112 () 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EEpmEmEOI ey o o 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
W8 em o 1w i o 8 (ppm) | 0.095 0.102 0.127 0.120 0.086 0.080 0.062 0.070 0.071 0.050 0.057 0.075
B O R i 1 R
oy g g (epm)  0.071 0.068 0.071 0.059 0.055 0.051 0.046 0.046 0.041 0.041 0.046 0.058
B OE B & (B 30, 3 3 31 31 3 31 30 31 31 28 31
o BRI E WE R (RRRD) | 446 461 447 461 461 442 460 443 459 458| 413| 455
B o1 R o
F M_%# gy g (opm) 0.055 0.050 0.048 0.036 0.033 0.030 0.025 0.026 0.025 0.030 0.033 0.047
BOR 1M M OE s
i o o6ppm % 2 2 7= 11 2% (D 22 17, 12 13 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 9
g EMTEI IO (hsRe) 148 118 89 61 16 8 0 0 0 0 0 45
P S S R T I =/
B mz mzmp o () 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
pEpEmE oS Ggp) o 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
I s py oo vws i oo i (opm) | 0. 088 0. 096 0. 127 0. 107 0.075 0.076 0.060 0.059 0. 045 0.050 0.057 0.073
BB O B e 1R R
57 % g g (pom) | 0.068 0.064 0.064 0.054 0.050 0.045 0.039 0.041 0.037 0.041 0.045 0.058
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BB EIE

|l ¥ B 16 GE YoOpg 17 R
W] E I H
| B 48| 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 |10 | 11| 12| 1 | 2|3
B E B O (R) 30 31 3 31 3 3 31 30 31 31 28 31
w B WO E RE R (RRD 4460 461 446 455 457 446 460 446 460 460 411 449
IO LIS oom) 0,054 0,051 0.049 0,036 0,035 0.030 0.027 0.026 0.023 0.026 0.032 0.045
o 1 L MM (M 25 20 18 14 5 3 1 2 0 0 0 10
o EEpTmAL oM () 160 149 107 67 14 13 1 4 0 0 0 52
R e W () o o 1 0o o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
EEpmERCI GE®) o 0o 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
W i oo o o s (opm) | 0.093 0,101 0. 124 0. 108 0.077 0.077 0.061 0.064 0.045 0.051 0.057 0. 072
S FREEIL oom 0.072 0068 0. 068 0. 054 0.050 0.045 0.042 0.043 0.038 0.039 0.045 0.058
BOH OB OE R () 30, 3 3 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
= B OE RE R RD . 448 461 435 458 460 445 461 446 457 464 413 462
TR LI I (oom) 0,052 0,046 0,045 0,036 0. 034 0.032 0.026 0.023 0.020 0.022 0.028 0. 039
o T oL EMMEL (21 17 12 10 5 5 1 2 0 0 0 9
‘E py Ofgﬁ";; (W) 134 112 8 60 18 12 2 5 0 0 0 36
A e L o o 1 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
pEpmE O Ggl) o 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mg 1w B i o R 0 (ppm) | 0. 092) 0,097 0. 121 0. 111 0.074 0.075 0.063 0.066 0.047 0.049 0.055 0.070
M PRSI (oom 0,069 0.063 0.062 0.052 0.050 0.047 0.042 0.042 0.034 0.036 0.041 0.056
B E B (R) 30 31 3 31 3 3 31 30 31 31 28 31
= B WO E RE ) (RERD . 4460 462 445 459 461 446 461 446 459 459 420 465
IO LIS oom) 0,054 0,050 0.045 0.034 0033 0.031 0.027 0.025 0.023 0.028 0.033 0.034
LR (24 17 1 10 5 3 2z 2 0 0 0 17
po EWUTEM I ATOS0n (wsp) 1540 127 86 50 20 11 3 6 0 0 0 31
Il AL AN o o o o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
EEpmEROI GE®) o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Y o v o 8 (ppm) | 0,092 0. 102 0. 111 0.104 0.079 0.081 0.067 0.066 0.047 0.049 0.058 0.070
S RS om 0.072 0.066 0. 061 0.050 0.050 0.048 0.043 0.043 0.038 0.039 0.044 0.048
BOH OB OE R () 29/ 31 3 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
= B OE RE R RRD . 4230 456 444 457 460 447 461 447 461 462 420 465
SR LI VIS (oom) 0,057 0.048 0,043 0,038 0. 037 0.036 0.031 0.025 0.021 0.024 0.031 0.041
i LM () 23 15 7 12 6 6 1 1 0 0 0 5
po SEBLUVERE SO0 (s 170 98 62 68 16 28 1 5 0 0 0 I3
BRI L () o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
pEpmE oS Ggl) o 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A o 1w o & (ppm) | 0. 090 0.090 0. 113 0. 112 0.075 0.078 0.062 0.068 0.045 0.051 0.053 0.068
MO PRSI (oom 0,072 0.062 0.056 0.053 0.052 0.052 0.045 0.039 0.032 0.034 0.040 0.054
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EILG

—RIRZEAFRITERLER

8l ¥ e 16 4 TR 17 4
W] & IH H
A= 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3
B oE B % ) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
= B[O OE RE R (RERD . 4480 463 448 460 462 446 462 447 462 462 416 465
B o1 B E o
5wy g (epm0.050 0.045 0.046 0.035 0.034 0.033 0.027 0.021 0.019 0.022 0.028 0.038
o BROR LR R
= W] 0. o6ppm % 2 2 7= 11 4% () 18 13 9 9 6 4 1 1 0 0 0 6
E_ LTI M G ep) 121 97 83 57 21 15 P 3 0 0 0 16
e BB O1 OB B A
BE o opm % 2 - b s (H) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AT A0 L2 () 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WT w1 w0 s i (ppm) | 0. 089 0. 094 0. 116 0. 105 0. 072 0. 077 0. 062 0. 065 0. 044 0. 046 0. 054 0. 066
BB O B R 1 R
oy g g (epm)  0.068 0.061 0.061 0.049 0.050 0.049 0.043 0.041 0.033 0.036 0.041 0.053
BOE W E B %% () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
= B RO E WF R (WRRD) | 4450 461 446 458 461 446 461 446 462 465 414 457
B o1 g o
1 37;; yy g (opm) 0.046 0.040 0.039 0.031 0.028 0.028 0.024 0.021 0.019 0.021 0.027 0.036
R T TR TR
W] 0. o6ppm % 2 % 7= 11 g% (F) 12 9 6 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
g MR SO0 (g 93 41 51 20 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
=S T T TR T
B oo % 28 2 1= 1 3 (D) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
pEpEmE oS gl o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
W oo 1w i o0 e 4 (ppm) | 0. 079 0. 081 0.094 0. 092 0. 063 0. 063 0. 057 0.059 0.042 0.042 0.053 0.062
JB T D B e 1 R
5 % g g (ppm)  0.061 0.053 0.051 0.044 0.041 0.041 0.038 0.037 0.031 0.033 0.038 0.050
B oE B % ) 30 31 29 29 29 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
g B RO OE RE R (R 447 4630 429 393 403 435 463 442 462 465 417 456
B o1 B AE o
0wy g (epm)0.046 0.043 0.046 0.035 0.033 0.031 0.025 0.021 0.018 0.023 0.028 0.040
e BOMOL R B A
- # 0 osppn & 8 2 7= 0 g (D) 14 13 10 10 5 3 0 1 0 0 0 9
%Ff‘ W aso S (s 89 81 91 59 21 16 0 1 0 0 0 40
AR OL B O A
T otz g e p s () 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AR 0. L2 () 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
H mmovmmeoksE (opm) | 0.086 0.094 0.123 0.110 0.072 0.082 0.058 0.061 0.045 0.046 0.053 0.071
BB O B R 1 R
oy g g (epm)  0.064 0.059 0.063 0.050 0.046 0.048 0.041 0.039 0.034 0.037 0.040 0.056
BE W E B %% () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
=) BT & B ORE (D 448 462 447 461| 462 443 465 447 462 465 417 458
BN ”?,”# F\'Eﬁ @@ (ppm) | 0. 049 0. 047 0.052/0.039 0.035 0.032|0.027 0.022 0.020 0.023|0.028 0.038
@gfﬁi‘:ﬁ#?ﬁ%
A (A 5 Al E 7
0. 06ppm % 8 2 7= 1 & (F) 20 18 20 15 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
v g BIITET MO0 () 123 102) 126) 98] 26) 24 0 0 0 0 0 7
BB 1R MM A
%Ompm%ﬁitaﬁ () 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
£ LT T BLR0. S0 () 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
g7 Mo LR R 0 @ 4 (ppm) 0. 087 0.099 0. 124 0.123 0.078 0.077 0.060 0.059 0.049 0.046 0.054 0.065
JE T O B e 1 R i
5 % g g (ppm) | 0.067 0.064 0.070 0.059 0.053 0.049 0.043 0.038 0.035 0.034 0.041 0.049
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BB EIE

E ;g;ﬂ ” . ¥ 29 16 4 S VS
| B 4B 5 | 6 | 7T | 8| 9 |10 11| 12| 1| 2|3
B E B O (R) 30, 31 3 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 3l
i BRI O RE R (SR 447 461 446 462|461 442 463 443 458| 462 419 464
e (EIO LIV om) 0,055 0,052 0.054 0,041 0.040 0.038 0.032 0.026 0.023 0.025 0.032 0.042
| = L mMY (M 25 21 2 15 15 8 3 3 0 0 1 8
o RN em) ) 199 171 156 102 56 38 8 6 0 0 1 37
TIRE W E W o o 1 0o 0o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0
pg MM MM A0 Gepy o o 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
g OO (oo 0.002 0103 0.127 0,109 0.085 0.090 0.068 0.068 0.048 0.049 0.061 0.073
RO HREEWAL om 0,073 0.068 0.071 0.059 0.059 0.055 0.049 0.045 0.039 0.038 0.045 0.057
BOH OB OE R () 30, 3 3 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
BB E WF R (RER) | 4400 459 447 460 460 444 460 448 461 460 420 463
" TR LI VI (oom) 0,053 0,048 0,050 0,040 0. 037 0.032 0.026 0.025 0.021 0.024 0.028 0. 039
“ CEmOEMES )y 19 17 2 16 1 6 3 3 o0 o0 0 7
geo RELIWEECEORM ey 137 113 113 93 49 18 3 7 0 0 0 22
i R () o o 1 1 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0
" pEpEmE oS ) o 0 05 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50> LRI 60 5 (ppm) | 0. 093 0,096 0,122 0. 121 0.093 0. 081 0.064 0.066 0.045 0.048 0.052 0.073
MO PRSI (oom 0,070 0.063 0.070 0.059 0.056 0.050 0.044 0.044 0.036 0.036 0.041 0.054
B E B (R) 30, 31 3 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
BRI O WE R (R 447 461 445 462 462|447 461 447 458 459| 414| 463
" IO LIS oom) 0,053 0,045 0.044 0,032 0034 0.034 0.033 0.027 0.024 0.030 0.034 0.045
" L mML () 2 12 8 5 2 4 3 4 0 0 1 1
oo M TMIRO eem) 151 77 64 33 4 14 9 13 0 0 2 50
TOEmE W o o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0
* EEpmEROI GE®) o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RO L0 I 0 5 5 6 (ppn) | 0. 087 0.080 0. 106 0.097 0.064 0.078 0.063 0.073 0.052 0.058 0.062 0.078
S FREEIIL oom 0.068 0. 058 0057 0.044 0047 0.047 0.048 0.045 0.039 0.041 0.046 0.059
BOH OB OE R () 30, 3 3 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
WOR RO OE B R (ERD 448) 463 446 462 461 445 462 447 459 461 412 463
i e L “Ef?ﬁ (ppm) | 0.054 0.048 0.044  0.037 0.036 0.034 0.034 0.037 0.034 0.038 0.043 0.053
0 o LEMMEL (18 15 12 10 6 3 2z 2 0 0 0 16
JI R E MR S ) 1220 96 70 59 23 14 2 5 0 0 0 9
i TR R AN o o o o o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0
" pEpmE oS Ggl) o 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
g MO 1RG0 (ppm) | 0. 086 0,088 0. 109 0. 104 0.083 0,079 0.064 0.069 0.051 0.054 0.059 0.083
MO PRSI (oom) 0,066 0.061 0.059 0.053 0.050 0.047 0.045 0.046 0.042 0.045 0.050 0.062
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EILG

—RIRZEAFRITERLER

E ;g;ﬂ ” . ¥ 23 16 F ¥opk 17 4
| B 48| 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 |10 | 11| 12| 1 | 2|3
B OE B B (R 30 31 3 28 31 3 31 30 30 31 28 31
pe BOMOMOE ORE R (RRRD | 448 456 447 401 460 445 462 447 443 462 412 465
IO TS oom) 0,051 0,044 0.046 0,038 0034 0.030 0.027 0.026 0.024 0.027 0.031 0.043
Il SmLEmEY (24 16 14 12 8 7 3 3 0 0 0 10
JI MM S ) 143 80 89 73 31 17 5 9 0 0 0 49
TR W o o o 0o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0
BEpmEROI GE®) o o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B om0 i e (ppm) | 0.099 0.083 0. 113 0.117 0.090 0.109 0.066 0.073 0.056 0.049 0.057 0.078
S FREEIIL oom 0.073 0.060 0064 0.056 0051 0.051 0.046 0.046 0.040 0.039 0.043 0.057
BOWOWOE R &) 30 31 3 15 31 30 28 30 31 25 28 31
ORI OE W R RERD | 4480 4620 449 203 459 435 395 447 453 356 418 460
TR LI VIS (oom) 10,050 0.047 0,049 0,048 0. 035 0.033 0.028 0.027 0.025 0.028 0.034 0.045
o B ek an . m 18 18 9 7 4 3 3 0 0 0 10
o RMURMECROS ey j0s 107 103 53 30 13 5 7 0 0 0 48
T g TR R AN o o 1 0o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0
GRS O ) o 0 03 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Al mo i mo ke (pm) | 0,088 0.093 0.124 0.118 0.080 0.075 0.065 0.069 0.046 0.049 0.054 0.073
M PRSI (oom 0,067 0.063 0.067 0.067 0.052 0.051 0.045 0.045 0.040 0.040 0.044 0.057
B OE B B (R 30 31 3 31 3 3 31 30 31 31 28 31
B W E RE [ O(RERD | 445 461 446 455 461 446 459 446 461 465 415 465
i e T @?ﬁ (ppm) | 0.050  0.044 0.040 0.030 0.026 0.026 0.024 0.024 0.021 0.026 0.032 0.039
- L mML (16 11 9 9 3 1 0o o o0 0 0 3
W RN MBS ) 104 70 66 20 05 3 0 0 0 0 0 10
TR mE W o o o 0o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0
" EEpmEROI GE®) o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B0 11 B0 i A8 (ppm) | 0. 084 0. 086 0. 103 0,086 0.064 0.070 0.053 0.055 0.040 0.042 0.051 0.065
S FREEMIL om 0.064 0058 0055 0.044 0040 0.039 0.037 0.038 0.033 0.035 0.040 0.051
BOWOWOE R & () 30 31 3 31 3 3 31 3 31 31 28 31
PO E WE R (RER) 447 461 448 461 461 446 460 446 459 460 420 465
& TR LI IS (om) 0,052 0,047 0.045 0,035 0.033 0033 0.027 0.025 0.021 0.027 0.032 0. 042
AN L MY () 20 17 10 9 6 4 3 2z 0 0 0 10
? R EMATME SO0 (R 136 119 85 54 19 17 4 7 0 0 0 50
o o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0o 0 0 0 0
o GO ) o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SO LRI 60 K 75 6 (ppm) | 0. 093 0,094 0,109 0. 106 0.085 0. 084 0.065 0.066 0.047 0.053 0.057 0.071
M PRSI (oom 0,069 0.062 0.060 0.051 0.051 0.049 0.044 0.044 0.037 0.039 0.044 0.056

—129—




BB EIE

il A % 16 3 ¥R 17 4R
W] & IH H
il 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3
B oE B % ) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
B E MR OGRRR) | 4460 4620 4460 461 461 446 460 447 461 458 418 461
B o1 B E o
U (ppm) | 0. 052 0. 049 0. 050/ 0. 039 0.038 0.033/0.027 0.026 0.023 0.028]0.033 0.043
B oM O1 MM
A 0 06ppm % 8 2 7= 1 g () 20 19 17 13 10 5 2 2 0 0 0 7
ﬁ W oS (wsh) ) 151 1360 126 85 49 22 2 5 0 0 0 28
B oM OL MM
o 0 1Zoom % 4B 2 12 1 (R) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E R R N () 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BB o> 1 B o0 B @ ) (ppm) | 0. 094 0. 104 0. 134/ 0. 115 0. 095 0.075| 0. 063/ 0. 070 0. 045 0.047|0.055 0.073
BB O B R 1 R
oy g g (epm)  0.070 0.066 0.068 0.056 0.056 0.051 0.043 0.042 0.036 0.038 0.044 0.055
BOE W E B %% () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
BT OE RE R R 448 463 447 462 463 446 445 447 461 451 417 465
B o1 g o
F ”7;; yy g (opm) 0.046 0.045 0.043 0.034 0.029 0.026 0.022 0.021 0.020 0.028 0.030 0.042
B 1M R
- H 0. o6ppm % 2 2 7= 11 g% (D 15 16 9 12 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 7
;{; MRS (she) 830 89 720 60 14 11 0 0 0 0 0 31
== S 13 S R 13 I - /N
B m st 2 g (D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
pEpEmE oS gl o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B mmomsmimoksie (pm | 0.077 0.089 0.116 0.097 0.072 0.075 0.057 0.060 0.043 0.046 0.053 0.071
JB T D B e 1 R
57 % g g (ppm)  0.061 0.061 0.060 0.051 0.046 0.043 0.037 0.038 0.034 0.038 0.042 0.055
B oE B % ) 30 31 30 31 31 30 30 30 31 31 28 31
NURCR B R BE R (ERD | 445 461 446 461 462 446 426 446 461 465 415 453
B o1 B AE o
BT B (ppm) | 0. 053 0.049 0.047/0.036| 0.034 0.030 0.023/0.025|0.022 0.025 0.030 0.041
B oML MM
i 0 06ppm % 8 2 7= 1 g () 22 18 17 13 7 3 0 3 0 0 0 10
ék%ﬁﬁg ML (iR 172 129 104 75 26 10 0 6 0 0 0 46
B oM O1 R Mo
" o 1oppn % 8 2 7= 1 g () 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
R R N (1) 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
[Ly B o> LR R O e (ppm) | 0,093 0.102] 0. 122 0. 106 0.073 0.075 0.058) 0. 064 0.053 0.046 0.054 0.072
BB O B R 1 R
oy g g (epm)  0.071 0.066 0.065 0.054 0.051 0.046 0.039 0.042 0.037 0.037 0.043 0.055
BE W E B %% () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31
B RO E B OR (MR 447 463 447 459 461 448| 461| 447 458 461 420 465
_%ﬁiﬁ 0371 E#;;ﬁ @?ﬁ (ppm) | 0. 055 0. 049 0. 045/ 0.035 0.035 0.033/0.030 0.029 0.028 0.032|0.037 0.048
B W W
. 0. 06ppm % 8 2 7= 1 & (F) 23 16 12 11 9 4 5 3 2 1 0 14
%}Jjj VM0 Rn (wepg) 156 110 82 50 27 15 10 11 6 1 0 83
BB 1R MM A
- 0 1oppm % 8 2 7= 1 % () 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
£ LT T BLR0. S0 () 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BT o L B o w6 (ppm) | 0. 0921 0. 1001 0. 112 0. 098 0. 087 0.089| 0. 068 0.071 0.065 0.061|0.059 0.075
JE T O B e 1 R i
5 % g g (epm)  0.071 0.065 0.061 0.051 0.053 0.050 0.046 0.047 0.043 0.044 0.048 0.060
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E o » . ¥ 2% 16 LR TRk 17 A
K 5 - 48| 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 | 10| 11| 12| 1| 2|3
B OE B B (R 3, 31 3 31 3 3 31 30 31 31 28 31
B[O E WE TR (RERD) | 447 463 445 460 460 447 461 446 458 464 418 464
O VD opm) 0,053 0.047 0.043 0.033 0,032 0.032 0.028 0.026 0.023 0.028 0.033 0.043
. i LMY () 21 15 10 8 4 4 2 3 0 0 0 13
ET g 0“;}6"%‘? ("R 134 110 64 37 21 9 4 10 0 0 0 59
, gj{%}%g{% p%(’“ (H) o o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0
BMATMIEA ey 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B 0 1800 R B (ppm) 0,091 0,092 0. 116/ 0. 105 0. 078 0.078| 0. 065 0.072 0. 050 0.057 0.057 0.074
SO HRELEWAL om 0,069 0.061 0.058 0.049 0.049 0.047 0.045 0.045 0.038 0.041 0.045 0.059
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